
Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CITY OF SAGINAW

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 6 677,900 677,900 700,200 677,857
Commercial 74 5,920,400 5,913,700 6,003,200 5,864,459
Industrial 14 2,691,500 2,691,500 3,897,300 2,686,314
Residential 1385 4,336,700 4,295,000 4,747,500 4,119,419
Ind. Personal 27 304,200 304,200 189,500 304,200
Exempt 279 0 0 0 0
  All: 73010        1785 13,930,700 13,882,300 15,537,700 13,652,249

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 6 677,900 677,900 700,200 677,857
  All: Agricultural 6 677,900 677,900 700,200 677,857
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 74 5,920,400 5,913,700 6,003,200 5,864,459
  All: Commercial 74 5,920,400 5,913,700 6,003,200 5,864,459
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 14 2,691,500 2,691,500 3,897,300 2,686,314
  All: Industrial 14 2,691,500 2,691,500 3,897,300 2,686,314
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 1385 4,336,700 4,295,000 4,747,500 4,119,419
  All: Residential 1385 4,336,700 4,295,000 4,747,500 4,119,419
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 27 304,200 304,200 189,500 304,200
  All: Ind. Personal 27 304,200 304,200 189,500 304,200
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 279 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     279 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax



Real 1,479 13,626,500 13,578,100 15,348,200 13,348,049
Personal 27 304,200 304,200 189,500 304,200
Real & Personal 1,506 13,930,700 13,882,300 15,537,700 13,652,249
Exempt 279 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 6 0 677,857 0 677,857
Commercial 2 3,800 5,860,659 3,800 5,854,563
Industrial 0 0 2,686,314 0 2,686,314
Residential 203 1,130,750 2,988,669 1,107,653 2,974,211
Ind. Personal 27 304,200 0 304,200 0
Exempt 4 0 0 0 0
  All: 73010        242 1,438,750 12,213,499 1,415,653 12,192,945

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 6 0 677,857 0 677,857
  All: Agricultural 6 0 677,857 0 677,857

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 2 3,800 5,860,659 3,800 5,854,563
  All: Commercial 2 3,800 5,860,659 3,800 5,854,563

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 0 0 2,686,314 0 2,686,314
  All: Industrial 0 0 2,686,314 0 2,686,314

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 203 1,130,750 2,988,669 1,107,653 2,974,211
  All: Residential 203 1,130,750 2,988,669 1,107,653 2,974,211

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 27 304,200 0 304,200 0
  All: Ind. Personal 27 304,200 0 304,200 0

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 4 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     4 0 0 0 0



Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 211 1,134,550 12,213,499 1,111,453 12,192,945
Personal 27 304,200 0 304,200 0
Real & Personal 238 1,438,750 12,213,499 1,415,653 12,192,945
Exempt 4 0 0 0 0

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
90-30-0-09-8N00-000 ROCO BANCROFT LLC 1,899,700           
91-20-9-19-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 1,481,700           
90-10-9-67-0000-000 GENERAL MOTORS LLC 944,100               
90-20-0-28-7N00-000 SSP ASSOCIATES INC 648,700               
92-10-9-19-0000-000 DUPERON CORPORATION 572,500               
90-30-0-10-6N00-000 SVRC INDUSTRIES 463,000               
90-20-0-28-7F00-000 SSP ASSOCIATES INC 431,400               
90-30-0-14-6N00-000 ROCO BANCROFT LLC 392,100               
91-90-2-23-1000-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 296,100               
91-90-2-24-9000-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 256,100               
90-30-0-10-6F00-000 SVRC INDUSTRIES 217,100               
90-10-9-60-0000-000 RIFKIN SCRAP IRON & METAL CO 194,500               
91-90-9-19-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 163,400               
90-30-0-11-5N00-000 218 WASHINGTON LLC 161,400               
91-90-9-18-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 150,000               
91-30-0-53-7N00-000 FOODS LLC 139,800               
91-60-0-08-2F00-000 HALL COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC 139,700               
90-80-0-91-7N01-303 2230 EUCLID LLC 122,300               
91-70-0-03-6F00-000 FIFTH AVENUE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 112,300               
90-80-0-91-7F01-103 CDSF LTD 106,900               

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
90-30-0-09-8N00-000 ROCO BANCROFT LLC 1,899,700           
91-20-9-19-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 1,481,700           
90-10-9-67-0000-000 GENERAL MOTORS LLC 944,075               
90-20-0-28-7N00-000 SSP ASSOCIATES INC 648,700               
92-10-9-19-0000-000 DUPERON CORPORATION 572,500               
90-30-0-10-6N00-000 SVRC INDUSTRIES 463,000               
90-20-0-28-7F00-000 SSP ASSOCIATES INC 431,388               
90-30-0-14-6N00-000 ROCO BANCROFT LLC 392,100               
91-90-2-23-1000-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 296,116               



91-90-2-24-9000-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 256,104               
90-30-0-10-6F00-000 SVRC INDUSTRIES 217,108               
90-10-9-60-0000-000 RIFKIN SCRAP IRON & METAL CO 194,500               
91-90-9-19-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 163,400               
90-30-0-11-5N00-000 218 WASHINGTON LLC 161,400               
91-90-9-18-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 150,000               
91-30-0-53-7N00-000 FOODS LLC 139,800               
91-60-0-08-2F00-000 HALL COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC 131,206               
90-80-0-91-7N01-303 2230 EUCLID LLC 122,300               
91-70-0-03-6F00-000 FIFTH AVENUE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 109,487               
90-80-0-91-7F01-103 CDSF LTD 106,908               

*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
ROCO BANCROFT LLC                   has    2,389,845 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY             has    1,880,900 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SSP ASSOCIATES INC                  has    1,080,088 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GENERAL MOTORS LLC                  has      944,075 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DUPERON CORPORATION                 has      716,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  has      700,223 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SVRC INDUSTRIES                     has      681,192 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RIFKIN SCRAP IRON & METAL CO        has      268,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER INC         has      240,515 Taxable Value in 114 Parcel(s)
FOODS LLC                           has      238,205 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
106 N MICHIGAN AVE LLC              has      208,497 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
US GRAPHITE INC                     has      202,100 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CDSF LTD                            has      196,360 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
2230 EUCLID LLC                     has      188,639 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
218 WASHINGTON LLC                  has      161,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HALL COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC      has      152,369 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
FIFTH AVENUE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP    has      109,487 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON, RITA R                     has       92,936 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW MTA DEVELOPMENT CO LLC      has       88,218 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CZAPP, DONA M                       has       67,298 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
ROCO BANCROFT LLC                   has    2,389,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY             has    1,880,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SSP ASSOCIATES INC                  has    1,080,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GENERAL MOTORS LLC                  has      944,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DUPERON CORPORATION                 has      716,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  has      700,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SVRC INDUSTRIES                     has      681,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RIFKIN SCRAP IRON & METAL CO        has      268,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER INC         has      255,300 S.E.V. Value in 114 Parcel(s)
106 N MICHIGAN AVE LLC              has      243,300 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)



FOODS LLC                           has      238,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
US GRAPHITE INC                     has      202,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CDSF LTD                            has      196,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
2230 EUCLID LLC                     has      188,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HALL COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC      has      162,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
218 WASHINGTON LLC                  has      161,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FIFTH AVENUE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP    has      112,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON, RITA R                     has       92,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW MTA DEVELOPMENT CO LLC      has       88,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CZAPP, DONA M                       has       74,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
677,857 700,223 700,223 700,223 700,223

5,858,363 5,951,552 5,951,552 6,065,739 6,065,739
2,686,314 3,897,274 3,897,274 5,128,523 5,128,523
4,081,864 4,360,997 4,360,898 4,286,702 4,287,119

304,200 224,100 189,500 224,100 189,500
0 0 0 0 0

13,608,598 15,134,146 15,099,447 16,405,287 16,371,104

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
677,857 700,223 700,223 700,223 700,223
677,857 700,223 700,223 700,223 700,223

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,858,363 5,951,552 5,951,552 6,065,739 6,065,739
5,858,363 5,951,552 5,951,552 6,065,739 6,065,739

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,686,314 3,897,274 3,897,274 5,128,523 5,128,523
2,686,314 3,897,274 3,897,274 5,128,523 5,128,523

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
4,081,864 4,360,997 4,360,898 4,286,702 4,287,119
4,081,864 4,360,997 4,360,898 4,286,702 4,287,119

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
304,200 224,100 189,500 224,100 189,500
304,200 224,100 189,500 224,100 189,500

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP



13,304,398 14,910,046 14,909,947 16,181,187 16,181,604
304,200 224,100 189,500 224,100 189,500

13,608,598 15,134,146 15,099,447 16,405,287 16,371,104
0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 677,857 700,223 0

3,800 5,854,563 7,800 5,943,752
0 2,686,314 0 3,897,274

1,107,653 2,974,211 1,047,667 3,313,231
304,200 0 189,500 0

0 0 0 0
1,415,653 12,192,945 1,945,190 13,154,257

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 677,857 700,223 0
0 677,857 700,223 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
3,800 5,854,563 7,800 5,943,752
3,800 5,854,563 7,800 5,943,752

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 2,686,314 0 3,897,274
0 2,686,314 0 3,897,274

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,107,653 2,974,211 1,047,667 3,313,231
1,107,653 2,974,211 1,047,667 3,313,231

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
304,200 0 189,500 0
304,200 0 189,500 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,111,453 12,192,945 1,755,690 13,154,257

304,200 0 189,500 0
1,415,653 12,192,945 1,945,190 13,154,257

0 0 0 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CITY OF ZILWAUKEE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax
Industrial 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residential 2 5,700 5,700 6,600 5,700 5,700 5,887
Ind. Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
  All: 73010        6 5,700 5,700 6,600 5,700 5,700 5,887

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax

73010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Industrial 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax

73010 2 5,700 5,700 6,600 5,700 5,700 5,887
  All: Residential 2 5,700 5,700 6,600 5,700 5,700 5,887
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax

73010 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax
Real 3 5,700 5,700 6,600 5,700 5,700 5,887
Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0



Real & Personal 6 5,700 5,700 6,600 5,700 5,700 5,887
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-
Residential 2 5,700 0 5,700 0 5,700 0
Ind. Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
  All: 73010        5 5,700 0 5,700 0 5,700 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-

73010 2 5,700 0 5,700 0 5,700 0
  All: Residential 2 5,700 0 5,700 0 5,700 0

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-

73010 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-
Real 2 5,700 0 5,700 0 5,700 0
Personal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 5 5,700 0 5,700 0 5,700 0

Special Act Totals



Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 6 S.E.V.s  *****
02-13-5-31-0236-600 BAUER, FREDERICK & BARBARA TRUST 3,800                
02-12-5-06-0356-002 REED, RONNIE - SUTTON, ELIZABETH 2,800                
02-88-8-88-8514-217 ZILWAUKEE PROPERTIES -                     
02-99-9-99-8502-500 *02ZATKOFF SEALS & PACKINGS 07 -                     
02-99-9-99-8514-149 NATIONAL PATTERN INC -                     
02-99-9-99-8514-217 ZILWAUKEE PROPERTIES -                     

*****  Top 6 Taxable Values  *****
02-13-5-31-0236-600 BAUER, FREDERICK & BARBARA TRUST 3,202                
02-12-5-06-0356-002 REED, RONNIE - SUTTON, ELIZABETH 2,685                
02-88-8-88-8514-217 ZILWAUKEE PROPERTIES -                     
02-99-9-99-8502-500 *02ZATKOFF SEALS & PACKINGS 07 -                     
02-99-9-99-8514-149 NATIONAL PATTERN INC -                     
02-99-9-99-8514-217 ZILWAUKEE PROPERTIES -                     

*****  Top 5 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
BAUER, FREDERICK & BARBARA TRUST    has        3,202 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REED, RONNIE - SUTTON, ELIZABETH    has        2,685 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NATIONAL PATTERN INC                has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*02ZATKOFF SEALS & PACKINGS 07      has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZILWAUKEE PROPERTIES                has            0 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 5 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
BAUER, FREDERICK & BARBARA TRUST    has        3,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REED, RONNIE - SUTTON, ELIZABETH    has        2,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZILWAUKEE PROPERTIES                has            0 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*02ZATKOFF SEALS & PACKINGS 07      has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NATIONAL PATTERN INC                has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0

5,887 5,887 5,887
0 0 0

5,887 5,887 5,887

BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0
0 0 0

BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,887 5,887 5,887
5,887 5,887 5,887

BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0
0 0 0

BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,887 5,887 5,887

0 0 0



5,887 5,887 5,887

2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
5,887 0

0 0
5,887 0

2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
5,887 0
5,887 0

2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0
0 0

2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
5,887 0

0 0
5,887 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CITY OF FRANKENMUTH

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Industrial 7 2,730,200 2,730,200 2,455,900 2,730,200
Ind. Personal 2 0 0 27,000 0
  All: 73190        9 2,730,200 2,730,200 2,482,900 2,730,200

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73190 7 2,730,200 2,730,200 2,455,900 2,730,200
  All: Industrial 7 2,730,200 2,730,200 2,455,900 2,730,200
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73190 2 0 0 27,000 0
  All: Ind. Personal 2 0 0 27,000 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 7 2,730,200 2,730,200 2,455,900 2,730,200
Personal 2 0 0 27,000 0
Real & Personal 9 2,730,200 2,730,200 2,482,900 2,730,200
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Industrial 0 0 2,730,200 0 2,730,200
Ind. Personal 2 0 0 0 0
  All: 73190        2 0 2,730,200 0 2,730,200

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73190 0 0 2,730,200 0 2,730,200
  All: Industrial 0 0 2,730,200 0 2,730,200

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE



73190 2 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 2 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 2,730,200 0 2,730,200
Personal 2 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 2 0 2,730,200 0 2,730,200

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 19 S.E.V.s  *****
03-88-8-88-8503-400 KREMIN INC 585,500           
03-88-8-88-8538-000 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY 564,200           
03-88-8-88-8503-500 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 460,500           
03-88-8-88-8517-100 STAR OF THE WEST 410,700           
03-88-8-88-8515-218 MICHIGAN BRANDS 15-218 410,000           
03-99-9-99-8503-400 KREMIN - IFT 2013-302 27,000             
03-88-8-88-1846-001 FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILL 25,000             
03-11-6-22-1002-136 MONK, RICK A TRUST -                   
03-11-6-22-1002-137 KNUDSEN, ANDREW & CATHERINE TRUST -                   
03-11-6-25-2001-009 WHITE, ADAM R -                   
03-11-6-25-2175-001 WHITE, ROBERT & DEIRDRA -                   
03-88-8-88-8537-000 FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILLS -                   
03-88-8-88-8503-200 STAR OF THE WEST -                   
03-88-8-88-8514-300 STAR OF THE WEST -                   
03-99-9-99-8500-000 DDA NEW FAC/NO CURRENT VALUE -                   
03-99-9-99-8503-200 STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2009-147 -                   
03-99-9-99-8503-500 STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2013-412 -                   
03-99-9-99-8583-300 MEMTRON TECH INC #2005-625 -                   
03-99-9-99-8000-000 DDA NEW REHAB/NO CURRENT VALUE -                   

*****  Top 19 Taxable Values  *****
03-88-8-88-8503-400 KREMIN INC 585,500           
03-88-8-88-8538-000 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY 564,200           
03-88-8-88-8503-500 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 460,500           
03-88-8-88-8517-100 STAR OF THE WEST 410,700           
03-88-8-88-8515-218 MICHIGAN BRANDS 15-218 410,000           
03-99-9-99-8503-400 KREMIN - IFT 2013-302 27,000             
03-88-8-88-1846-001 FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILL 25,000             
03-11-6-22-1002-136 MONK, RICK A TRUST -                   
03-11-6-22-1002-137 KNUDSEN, ANDREW & CATHERINE TRUST -                   
03-11-6-25-2001-009 WHITE, ADAM R -                   



03-11-6-25-2175-001 WHITE, ROBERT & DEIRDRA -                   
03-88-8-88-8537-000 FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILLS -                   
03-88-8-88-8503-200 STAR OF THE WEST -                   
03-88-8-88-8514-300 STAR OF THE WEST -                   
03-99-9-99-8500-000 DDA NEW FAC/NO CURRENT VALUE -                   
03-99-9-99-8503-200 STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2009-147 -                   
03-99-9-99-8503-500 STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2013-412 -                   
03-99-9-99-8583-300 MEMTRON TECH INC #2005-625 -                   
03-99-9-99-8000-000 DDA NEW REHAB/NO CURRENT VALUE -                   

*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
KREMIN INC                          has      585,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY    has      564,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING            has      460,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST                    has      410,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN BRANDS 15-218              has      410,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KREMIN - IFT 2013-302               has       27,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILL             has       25,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEMTRON TECH INC #2005-625          has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2013-412      has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2009-147      has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILLS            has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE, ROBERT & DEIRDRA             has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE, ADAM R                       has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KNUDSEN, ANDREW & CATHERINE TRUST   has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MONK, RICK A TRUST                  has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
KREMIN INC                          has      585,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY    has      564,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING            has      460,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST                    has      410,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN BRANDS 15-218              has      410,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KREMIN - IFT 2013-302               has       27,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILL             has       25,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MONK, RICK A TRUST                  has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KNUDSEN, ANDREW & CATHERINE TRUST   has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE, ADAM R                       has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE, ROBERT & DEIRDRA             has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKENMUTH WOOLEN MILLS            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2009-147      has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST IFT #2013-412      has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEMTRON TECH INC #2005-625          has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,730,200 2,455,900 2,455,900 3,174,488 3,174,488

0 50,800 27,000 50,800 27,000
2,730,200 2,506,700 2,482,900 3,225,288 3,201,488

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,730,200 2,455,900 2,455,900 3,174,488 3,174,488
2,730,200 2,455,900 2,455,900 3,174,488 3,174,488

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 50,800 27,000 50,800 27,000
0 50,800 27,000 50,800 27,000

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,730,200 2,455,900 2,455,900 3,174,488 3,174,488

0 50,800 27,000 50,800 27,000
2,730,200 2,506,700 2,482,900 3,225,288 3,201,488

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 2,730,200 0 2,455,900
0 0 27,000 0
0 2,730,200 27,000 2,455,900

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 2,730,200 0 2,455,900
0 2,730,200 0 2,455,900

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



0 0 27,000 0
0 0 27,000 0

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 2,730,200 0 2,455,900
0 0 27,000 0
0 2,730,200 27,000 2,455,900



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): ALBEE TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 5 193,400 193,400 189,200 193,400
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        6 193,400 193,400 189,200 193,400

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 5 193,400 193,400 189,200 193,400
  All: Residential 5 193,400 193,400 189,200 193,400
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 5 193,400 193,400 189,200 193,400
Personal 1 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 6 193,400 193,400 189,200 193,400
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 2 170,400 23,000 170,400 23,000
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        3 170,400 23,000 170,400 23,000

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73110 2 170,400 23,000 170,400 23,000
  All: Residential 2 170,400 23,000 170,400 23,000

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE



73110 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Real 2 170,400 23,000 170,400 23,000
Personal 1 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 3 170,400 23,000 170,400 23,000

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 6 S.E.V.s  *****
04-10-4-13-2009-000 BOLAN, JONATHON & KRISTIN 134,300           
04-10-4-13-3020-000 CASTILLO, HENRY 28,100             
04-10-4-13-3004-004 RUFFIN, ALMA R 16,800             
04-10-4-29-4007-001 KELLY, BRIAN R & TRESA A 8,200               
04-10-4-29-4007-000 KELLY, BRIAN R & TRESA A 1,800               
04-99-9-99-8504-001 *04MICHIGAN SUGAR CO 13-022 -                    

*****  Top 6 Taxable Values  *****
04-10-4-13-2009-000 BOLAN, JONATHON & KRISTIN 134,300           
04-10-4-13-3020-000 CASTILLO, HENRY 28,097             
04-10-4-13-3004-004 RUFFIN, ALMA R 16,321             
04-10-4-29-4007-001 KELLY, BRIAN R & TRESA A 7,437               
04-10-4-29-4007-000 KELLY, BRIAN R & TRESA A 1,652               
04-99-9-99-8504-001 *04MICHIGAN SUGAR CO 13-022 -                    

*****  Top 5 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
BOLAN, JONATHON & KRISTIN           has      134,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CASTILLO, HENRY                     has       28,097 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RUFFIN, ALMA R                      has       16,321 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLY, BRIAN R & TRESA A            has        9,089 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*04MICHIGAN SUGAR CO 13-022         has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 5 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
BOLAN, JONATHON & KRISTIN           has      134,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CASTILLO, HENRY                     has       28,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



RUFFIN, ALMA R                      has       16,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KELLY, BRIAN R & TRESA A            has       10,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*04MICHIGAN SUGAR CO 13-022         has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
193,400 187,807 187,807 201,432 201,432

0 0 0 0 0
193,400 187,807 187,807 201,432 201,432

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
193,400 187,807 187,807 201,432 201,432
193,400 187,807 187,807 201,432 201,432

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
193,400 187,807 187,807 201,432 201,432

0 0 0 0 0
193,400 187,807 187,807 201,432 201,432

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
170,400 23,000 162,397 25,410

0 0 0 0
170,400 23,000 162,397 25,410

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
170,400 23,000 162,397 25,410
170,400 23,000 162,397 25,410

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
170,400 23,000 162,397 25,410

0 0 0 0
170,400 23,000 162,397 25,410



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP, BIRCH RUN VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73170   BIRCH RUN AREA SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 1 11,700 11,700 11,700 11,700
  All: 73170        1 11,700 11,700 11,700 11,700

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73170 1 11,700 11,700 11,700 11,700
  All: Residential 1 11,700 11,700 11,700 11,700

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 11,700 11,700 11,700 11,700
Real & Personal 1 11,700 11,700 11,700 11,700
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73170   BIRCH RUN AREA SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 11,700 0 11,700
  All: 73170        0 0 11,700 0 11,700

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73170 0 0 11,700 0 11,700
  All: Residential 0 0 11,700 0 11,700

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 11,700 0 11,700
Real & Personal 0 0 11,700 0 11,700

Special Act Totals



Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 1 S.E.V.s  *****
05-10-6-23-4003-000 ENSER, DON    11,700                

*****  Top 1 Taxable Values  *****
05-10-6-23-4003-000 ENSER, DON    11,700                

*****  Top 1 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
ENSER, DONALD R & NORENE            has       11,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 1 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
ENSER, DONALD R & NORENE            has       11,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
11,700 11,700 11,700 12,086 12,086
11,700 11,700 11,700 12,086 12,086

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
11,700 11,700 11,700 12,086 12,086
11,700 11,700 11,700 12,086 12,086

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
11,700 11,700 11,700 12,086 12,086
11,700 11,700 11,700 12,086 12,086

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 11,700 0 11,700
0 11,700 0 11,700

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 11,700 0 11,700
0 11,700 0 11,700

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 11,700 0 11,700
0 11,700 0 11,700



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BIRCH RUN VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 0 S.E.V.s  *****

*****  Top 0 Taxable Values  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by Acreage  *****



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BLUMFIELD TOWNSHIP, REESE VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Ind. Personal 1 2,800 2,800 0 2,800
  All: 73190        1 2,800 2,800 0 2,800

Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Industrial 1 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500
Ind. Personal 1 302,800 302,800 498,200 302,800
  All: 79110        2 1,340,300 1,340,300 1,535,700 1,340,300

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

79110 1 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500
  All: Industrial 1 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73190 1 2,800 2,800 0 2,800
79110 1 302,800 302,800 498,200 302,800

  All: Ind. Personal 2 305,600 305,600 498,200 305,600

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500
Personal 2 305,600 305,600 498,200 305,600
Real & Personal 3 1,343,100 1,343,100 1,535,700 1,343,100
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PR Final PRE Final N-PRE
Ind. Personal 1 2,800 0 2,800 0
  All: 73190        1 2,800 0 2,800 0

Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PR Final PRE Final N-PRE
Industrial 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500
Ind. Personal 1 302,800 0 302,800 0



  All: 79110        1 302,800 1,037,500 302,800 1,037,500

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PR Final PRE Final N-PRE

79110 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500
  All: Industrial 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PR Final PRE Final N-PRE

73190 1 2,800 0 2,800 0
79110 1 302,800 0 302,800 0

  All: Ind. Personal 2 305,600 0 305,600 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PR Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500
Personal 2 305,600 0 305,600 0
Real & Personal 2 305,600 1,037,500 305,600 1,037,500
DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 3 S.E.V.s  *****
06-88-8-88-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC 1,037,500       
06-99-9-99-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC 498,200          
06-99-9-99-8506-200 MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY -                   

*****  Top 3 Taxable Values  *****
06-88-8-88-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC 1,037,500       
06-99-9-99-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC 498,200          
06-99-9-99-8506-200 MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY -                   

*****  Top 3 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC    has    1,037,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC    has      498,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY              has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*****  Top 3 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC    has    1,037,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC    has      498,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN SUGAR COMPANY              has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,800 0 0 0 0
2,800 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,071,737 1,071,737

302,800 498,200 498,200 498,200 498,200
1,340,300 1,535,700 1,535,700 1,569,937 1,569,937

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,071,737 1,071,737
1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,071,737 1,071,737

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,800 0 0 0 0

302,800 498,200 498,200 498,200 498,200
305,600 498,200 498,200 498,200 498,200

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,071,737 1,071,737

305,600 498,200 498,200 498,200 498,200
1,343,100 1,535,700 1,535,700 1,569,937 1,569,937

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,800 0 0 0
2,800 0 0 0

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500

302,800 0 498,200 0



302,800 1,037,500 498,200 1,037,500

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500
0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,800 0 0 0

302,800 0 498,200 0
305,600 0 498,200 0

W/O Winter PR W/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500

305,600 0 498,200 0
305,600 1,037,500 498,200 1,037,500



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): REESE VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 0 S.E.V.s  *****

*****  Top 0 Taxable Values  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BRADY TOWNSHIP, OAKLEY VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Commercial 1 0 0 16,400 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        2 0 0 16,400 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 16,400 0
  All: Commercial 1 0 0 16,400 0
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 0 0 16,400 0
Real & Personal 1 0 0 16,400 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73110 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 0 0 0



Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 0 0 0 0 0

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 2 S.E.V.s  *****
07-09-2-36-0120-600 DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 16,400              
07-09-2-36-0116-700 OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH -                    

*****  Top 2 Taxable Values  *****
07-09-2-36-0120-600 DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 16,400              
07-09-2-36-0116-700 OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH -                    

*****  Top 2 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC          has       16,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH               has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 2 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC          has       16,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH               has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 0 0 0 0
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 16,400
0 0 0 16,400

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 16,400
0 0 0 16,400



W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 16,400
0 0 0 16,400



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): OAKLEY VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Commercial 1 0 0 16,400 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        2 0 0 16,400 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 16,400 0
  All: Commercial 1 0 0 16,400 0
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 0 0 16,400 0
Real & Personal 1 0 0 16,400 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73110 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 0 0 0



Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 0 0 0 0 0

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 2 S.E.V.s  *****
07-09-2-36-0120-600 DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 16,400               
07-09-2-36-0116-700 OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH -                     

*****  Top 2 Taxable Values  *****
07-09-2-36-0120-600 DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 16,400               
07-09-2-36-0116-700 OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH -                     

*****  Top 2 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC          has       16,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH               has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 2 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
DBCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC          has       16,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OAKLEY COMM CF CHURCH               has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 0 0 0 0
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 24,172 16,400 24,172 24,172
0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 16,400
0 0 0 16,400

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 16,400
0 0 0 16,400



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 16,400
0 0 0 16,400



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BRANT TOWNSHIP, ST CHARLES VILLAGE 08V

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 2 298,100 298,100 298,100 228,710
  All: 73110        2 298,100 298,100 298,100 228,710

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 1 144,100 144,100 144,100 104,506
  All: 73240        1 144,100 144,100 144,100 104,506

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 2 298,100 298,100 298,100 228,710
73240 1 144,100 144,100 144,100 104,506

  All: Agricultural 3 442,200 442,200 442,200 333,216

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 3 442,200 442,200 442,200 333,216
Real & Personal 3 442,200 442,200 442,200 333,216
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 2 228,710 0 228,710 0
  All: 73110        2 228,710 0 228,710 0

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 1 104,506 0 104,506 0
  All: 73240        1 104,506 0 104,506 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73110 2 228,710 0 228,710 0



73240 1 104,506 0 104,506 0
  All: Agricultural 3 333,216 0 333,216 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Real 3 333,216 0 333,216 0
Real & Personal 3 333,216 0 333,216 0

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 3 S.E.V.s  *****
08-44-4-19-1003-000 DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV 225,600           
08-44-4-07-2001-000 DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV 144,100           
08-44-4-18-1002-000 DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV 72,500              

*****  Top 3 Taxable Values  *****
08-44-4-19-1003-000 DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV 182,474           
08-44-4-07-2001-000 DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV 107,954           
08-44-4-18-1002-000 DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV 53,783              

*****  Top 1 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV       has      344,211 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 1 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
DNR GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIV       has      442,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
228,710 236,257 236,257 236,257 236,257
228,710 236,257 236,257 236,257 236,257

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
104,506 107,954 107,954 107,954 107,954
104,506 107,954 107,954 107,954 107,954

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
228,710 236,257 236,257 236,257 236,257
104,506 107,954 107,954 107,954 107,954
333,216 344,211 344,211 344,211 344,211

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
333,216 344,211 344,211 344,211 344,211
333,216 344,211 344,211 344,211 344,211

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
228,710 0 236,257 0
228,710 0 236,257 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
104,506 0 107,954 0
104,506 0 107,954 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
228,710 0 236,257 0



104,506 0 107,954 0
333,216 0 344,211 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
333,216 0 344,211 0
333,216 0 344,211 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BRIDGEPORT TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV
Commercial 2 92,600 92,600 71,600
Industrial 8 1,597,100 1,597,100 2,630,800
Residential 51 344,700 344,700 516,600
Ind. Personal 20 573,600 573,600 179,400
Exempt 1 0 0 0
  All: 73180        82 2,608,000 2,608,000 3,398,400

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 2 92,600 92,600 71,600
  All: Commercial 2 92,600 92,600 71,600
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 8 1,597,100 1,597,100 2,630,800
  All: Industrial 8 1,597,100 1,597,100 2,630,800
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 51 344,700 344,700 516,600
  All: Residential 51 344,700 344,700 516,600
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 20 573,600 573,600 179,400
  All: Ind. Personal 20 573,600 573,600 179,400
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 1 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV
Real 61 2,034,400 2,034,400 3,219,000
Personal 20 573,600 573,600 179,400
Real & Personal 81 2,608,000 2,608,000 3,398,400
Exempt 1 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable



Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE
Commercial 0 0 89,648 0
Industrial 0 0 1,597,100 0
Residential 9 112,601 198,425 112,601
Ind. Personal 20 573,600 0 573,600
  All: 73180        29 686,201 1,885,173 686,201

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 0 0 89,648 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 89,648 0

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 0 0 1,597,100 0
  All: Industrial 0 0 1,597,100 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 9 112,601 198,425 112,601
  All: Residential 9 112,601 198,425 112,601

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 20 573,600 0 573,600
  All: Ind. Personal 20 573,600 0 573,600

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE
Real 9 112,601 1,885,173 112,601
Personal 20 573,600 0 573,600
Real & Personal 29 686,201 1,885,173 686,201

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
09-88-8-88-8520-200 AMIGO MOBILITY 1,061,800            
09-88-8-88-8509-100 *09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 780,000               



09-88-8-88-8517-200 *09UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 250,000               
09-88-8-88-8514-205 *09 AMIGO MOBILITY 2014-205 212,500               
09-99-9-99-8512-405 SAGINAW PRODUCTS CO 2012-405 173,800               
09-88-8-88-8515-269 *LB TRANSPORTATION 15-269 149,200               
09-88-8-88-8598-100 SWEENEY METAL WORKING 139,000               
09-11-5-08-2011-000 WILLIAMSON 3025 LLC 64,500                 
09-11-5-04-3046-000 JOHNSON, VIRTRINA L 44,600                 
09-88-8-88-8520-100 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 38,300                 
09-11-5-05-1095-000 AHRENS, MICHAEL L 37,200                 
09-11-5-06-2250-000 QUINTERO, CINTHYA 36,700                 
09-11-5-09-2111-000 JACKSON, TOREY D 35,300                 
09-11-5-16-0379-000 SUNZ OUT INVESTMENTS LLC 33,200                 
09-11-5-32-2111-000 GOTHAM, GARRY L 30,600                 
09-11-5-06-2137-000 BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES 27,700                 
09-11-5-04-4116-000 PRATT, ANTWON D 25,300                 
09-11-5-05-3269-000 JACKSON, JALAH V 19,100                 
09-11-5-05-3023-000 SCHEFFLER, LORI 17,700                 
09-11-5-05-2336-000 LASTER, JERMAN-TILLMAN, SHONTELL 17,600                 

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
09-88-8-88-8520-200 AMIGO MOBILITY 1,061,800            
09-88-8-88-8509-100 *09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 780,000               
09-88-8-88-8517-200 *09UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 250,000               
09-88-8-88-8514-205 *09 AMIGO MOBILITY 2014-205 212,500               
09-99-9-99-8512-405 SAGINAW PRODUCTS CO 2012-405 173,800               
09-88-8-88-8515-269 *LB TRANSPORTATION 15-269 149,200               
09-88-8-88-8598-100 SWEENEY METAL WORKING 139,000               
09-11-5-08-2011-000 WILLIAMSON 3025 LLC 64,500                 
09-11-5-04-3046-000 JOHNSON, VIRTRINA L 42,551                 
09-88-8-88-8520-100 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 38,300                 
09-11-5-06-2250-000 QUINTERO, CINTHYA 36,361                 
09-11-5-09-2111-000 JACKSON, TOREY D 35,122                 
09-11-5-06-2137-000 BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES 27,700                 
09-11-5-32-2111-000 GOTHAM, GARRY L 26,683                 
09-11-5-05-1095-000 AHRENS, MICHAEL L 26,229                 
09-11-5-04-4116-000 PRATT, ANTWON D 25,101                 
09-11-5-16-0379-000 SUNZ OUT INVESTMENTS LLC 23,881                 
09-11-5-05-3023-000 SCHEFFLER, LORI 17,700                 
09-11-5-05-3269-000 JACKSON, JALAH V 15,582                 
09-11-5-05-2336-000 LASTER, JERMAN-TILLMAN, SHONTELL 14,515                 

*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
AMIGO MOBILITY                      has    1,061,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC          has      780,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC           has      250,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*09 AMIGO MOBILITY 2014-205         has      212,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW PRODUCTS CO 2012-405        has      173,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*LB TRANSPORTATION 15-269           has      149,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SWEENEY METAL WORKING               has      139,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILLIAMSON 3025 LLC                 has       64,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON, VIRTRINA L                 has       42,551 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC              has       38,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
QUINTERO, CINTHYA                   has       36,361 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JACKSON, TOREY D                    has       35,122 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES       has       27,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GOTHAM, GARRY L                     has       26,683 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AHRENS, MICHAEL L                   has       26,229 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PRATT, ANTWON D                     has       25,101 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUNZ OUT INVESTMENTS LLC            has       23,881 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHEFFLER, LORI                     has       17,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JACKSON, JALAH V                    has       15,582 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LASTER, JERMAN-TILLMAN, SHONTELL    has       14,515 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
AMIGO MOBILITY                      has    1,061,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC          has      780,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC           has      250,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09 AMIGO MOBILITY 2014-205         has      212,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW PRODUCTS CO 2012-405        has      173,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*LB TRANSPORTATION 15-269           has      149,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SWEENEY METAL WORKING               has      139,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILLIAMSON 3025 LLC                 has       64,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON, VIRTRINA L                 has       44,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC              has       38,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AHRENS, MICHAEL L                   has       37,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
QUINTERO, CINTHYA                   has       36,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JACKSON, TOREY D                    has       35,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUNZ OUT INVESTMENTS LLC            has       33,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GOTHAM, GARRY L                     has       30,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES-BENAVIDES       has       27,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PRATT, ANTWON D                     has       25,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JACKSON, JALAH V                    has       19,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHEFFLER, LORI                     has       17,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LASTER, JERMAN-TILLMAN, SHONTELL    has       17,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
89,648 89,648 94,905 71,600 95,242 95,242

1,597,100 1,597,100 2,630,800 2,630,800 2,705,502 2,705,502
311,026 311,026 472,917 472,917 488,449 488,449
573,600 573,600 179,400 179,400 179,400 179,400

0 0 0 0 0 0
2,571,374 2,571,374 3,378,022 3,354,717 3,468,593 3,468,593

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
89,648 89,648 94,905 71,600 95,242 95,242
89,648 89,648 94,905 71,600 95,242 95,242

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,597,100 1,597,100 2,630,800 2,630,800 2,705,502 2,705,502
1,597,100 1,597,100 2,630,800 2,630,800 2,705,502 2,705,502

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
311,026 311,026 472,917 472,917 488,449 488,449
311,026 311,026 472,917 472,917 488,449 488,449

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
573,600 573,600 179,400 179,400 179,400 179,400
573,600 573,600 179,400 179,400 179,400 179,400

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,997,774 1,997,774 3,198,622 3,175,317 3,289,193 3,289,193

573,600 573,600 179,400 179,400 179,400 179,400
2,571,374 2,571,374 3,378,022 3,354,717 3,468,593 3,468,593

0 0 0 0 0 0



Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
89,648 0 89,648 0 71,600

1,597,100 0 1,597,100 0 2,630,800
198,425 112,601 198,425 115,043 357,874

0 573,600 0 179,400 0
1,885,173 686,201 1,885,173 294,443 3,060,274

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
89,648 0 89,648 0 71,600
89,648 0 89,648 0 71,600

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,597,100 0 1,597,100 0 2,630,800
1,597,100 0 1,597,100 0 2,630,800

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
198,425 112,601 198,425 115,043 357,874
198,425 112,601 198,425 115,043 357,874

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 573,600 0 179,400 0
0 573,600 0 179,400 0

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,885,173 112,601 1,885,173 115,043 3,060,274

0 573,600 0 179,400 0
1,885,173 686,201 1,885,173 294,443 3,060,274



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73012   SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 3 363,500 363,500 375,400 120,639
Commercial 3 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700
Industrial 7 5,411,900 5,411,900 5,725,100 5,399,727
Residential 142 308,300 296,900 356,900 296,394
Ind. Personal 4 1,564,000 1,564,000 1,403,800 1,564,000
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73012        160 7,674,400 7,663,000 7,887,900 7,407,460

Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Commercial 2 0 0 0 0
Residential 73 280,500 280,500 349,600 272,821
  All: 73180        75 280,500 280,500 349,600 272,821

Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 1 2,300 2,300 2,400 2,230
  All: 79110        1 2,300 2,300 2,400 2,230

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73012 3 363,500 363,500 375,400 120,639
  All: Agricultural 3 363,500 363,500 375,400 120,639
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73012 3 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700
73180 2 0 0 0 0

  All: Commercial 5 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73012 7 5,411,900 5,411,900 5,725,100 5,399,727
  All: Industrial 7 5,411,900 5,411,900 5,725,100 5,399,727
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73012 142 308,300 296,900 356,900 296,394
73180 73 280,500 280,500 349,600 272,821
79110 1 2,300 2,300 2,400 2,230



  All: Residential 216 591,100 579,700 708,900 571,445
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73012 4 1,564,000 1,564,000 1,403,800 1,564,000
  All: Ind. Personal 4 1,564,000 1,564,000 1,403,800 1,564,000
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73012 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 231 6,393,200 6,381,800 6,836,100 6,118,511
Personal 4 1,564,000 1,564,000 1,403,800 1,564,000
Real & Personal 235 7,957,200 7,945,800 8,239,900 7,682,511
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73012   SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 3 120,639 0 120,639 0
Commercial 0 0 26,700 0 26,700
Industrial 0 0 5,399,727 0 5,399,727
Residential 9 52,922 243,472 41,478 244,072
Ind. Personal 4 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 0
  All: 73012        16 1,737,561 5,669,899 1,726,117 5,670,499

Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 4 11,200 261,621 29,600 245,344
  All: 73180        4 11,200 261,621 29,600 245,344

Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 1 2,230 0 2,230 0
  All: 79110        1 2,230 0 2,230 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73012 3 120,639 0 120,639 0
  All: Agricultural 3 120,639 0 120,639 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District



School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
73012 0 0 26,700 0 26,700

  All: Commercial 0 0 26,700 0 26,700

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73012 0 0 5,399,727 0 5,399,727
  All: Industrial 0 0 5,399,727 0 5,399,727

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73012 9 52,922 243,472 41,478 244,072
73180 4 11,200 261,621 29,600 245,344
79110 1 2,230 0 2,230 0

  All: Residential 14 66,352 505,093 73,308 489,416

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73012 4 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 0
  All: Ind. Personal 4 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 17 186,991 5,931,520 193,947 5,915,843
Personal 4 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 0
Real & Personal 21 1,750,991 5,931,520 1,757,947 5,915,843

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
10-88-8-88-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 5,130,600           
10-99-9-99-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 1,403,800           
10-88-8-88-8514-044 *10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044 384,700              
10-44-4-04-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 253,700              
10-12-5-29-4105-000 WEBBER23RD LLC 135,200              
10-44-4-22-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 72,900                
10-88-8-88-8514-474 *10MEANS INDUSTRIES 2014-474 57,400                
10-44-4-27-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 48,800                
10-12-5-33-3242-000 MCCLELLON, THERESA M 28,100                
10-12-5-33-3419-000 WOODS, YOLONDA M 26,900                
10-12-5-21-3054-001 ROHDE BROS HOLDINGS LLC 26,700                
10-12-5-33-3232-000 WILLIAMS, DONNA W 25,700                
10-12-5-33-4358-000 SANDERS, ALTON D 25,200                



10-12-5-33-4130-000 LOVE, LASHANDA ROCKINA 25,100                
10-12-5-33-3118-000 RIGGINS, TODD 24,800                
10-12-5-33-4325-000 SMITH, DARYL A 22,000                
10-12-5-20-4602-000 VBMCO 18,300                
10-12-5-29-4101-000 WEBBER23RD LLC 17,200                
10-12-5-20-4574-000 STEWARD, HEATHER N 17,100                
10-12-5-20-4012-000 MACK, KELVIN & GOLYANNA P WILLIAMS 15,800                

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
10-88-8-88-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 4,996,621           
10-99-9-99-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 1,403,800           
10-88-8-88-8514-044 *10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044 384,172              
10-12-5-29-4105-000 WEBBER23RD LLC 120,062              
10-44-4-04-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 81,573                
10-88-8-88-8514-474 *10MEANS INDUSTRIES 2014-474 57,400                
10-12-5-33-3242-000 MCCLELLON, THERESA M 28,100                
10-12-5-21-3054-001 ROHDE BROS HOLDINGS LLC 26,700                
10-12-5-33-3419-000 WOODS, YOLONDA M 24,172                
10-12-5-33-3232-000 WILLIAMS, DONNA W 24,168                
10-44-4-22-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 24,167                
10-12-5-33-4130-000 LOVE, LASHANDA ROCKINA 22,932                
10-12-5-33-3118-000 RIGGINS, TODD 22,312                
10-12-5-33-4358-000 SANDERS, ALTON D 20,843                
10-44-4-27-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 18,879                
10-12-5-33-4325-000 SMITH, DARYL A 18,225                
10-12-5-29-4101-000 WEBBER23RD LLC 17,200                
10-12-5-20-4602-000 VBMCO 15,188                
10-12-5-20-4574-000 STEWARD, HEATHER N 14,194                
10-12-5-20-4351-000 RESIDENTIAL& COMMERCIAL INVEST LLC 13,800                

*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184              has    6,400,421 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044  has      384,172 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WEBBER23RD LLC                      has      137,262 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has      124,619 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*10MEANS INDUSTRIES 2014-474        has       57,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROHDE BROS HOLDINGS LLC             has       28,300 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MCCLELLON, THERESA M                has       28,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODS, YOLONDA M                    has       24,172 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILLIAMS, DONNA W                   has       24,168 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COMPASSIONATE CARE NETWORK INC      has       24,072 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
LOVE, LASHANDA ROCKINA              has       22,932 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RIGGINS, TODD                       has       22,312 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SANDERS, ALTON D                    has       20,843 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH, DARYL A                      has       18,225 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



VBMCO                               has       15,188 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON, KIEARA L                   has       14,197 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
STEWARD, HEATHER N                  has       14,194 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RESIDENTIAL& COMMERCIAL INVEST LLC  has       13,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MACK, KELVIN & GOLYANNA P WILLIAMS  has       13,093 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AHMAD, TYESHA L                     has       12,301 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184              has    6,534,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*10PLASTATECH ENGINEERING 2014-044  has      384,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has      375,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WEBBER23RD LLC                      has      152,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*10MEANS INDUSTRIES 2014-474        has       57,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROHDE BROS HOLDINGS LLC             has       28,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MCCLELLON, THERESA M                has       28,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODS, YOLONDA M                    has       26,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COMPASSIONATE CARE NETWORK INC      has       26,100 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
WILLIAMS, DONNA W                   has       25,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SANDERS, ALTON D                    has       25,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LOVE, LASHANDA ROCKINA              has       25,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RIGGINS, TODD                       has       24,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH, DARYL A                      has       22,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VBMCO                               has       18,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEWARD, HEATHER N                  has       17,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MACK, KELVIN & GOLYANNA P WILLIAMS  has       15,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON, KIEARA L                   has       15,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SOS TREE SERVICE                    has       14,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GAINES, ZMIECE Z Z                  has       14,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
120,639 124,619 124,619 124,619 124,619

26,700 26,700 26,700 27,581 27,581
5,399,727 5,575,455 5,575,455 5,577,916 5,577,916

285,550 323,254 323,254 322,045 322,045
1,564,000 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800

0 0 0 0 0
7,396,616 7,453,828 7,453,828 7,455,961 7,455,961

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0

274,944 319,107 319,107 317,523 317,523
274,944 319,107 319,107 317,523 317,523

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,230 2,303 2,303 2,303 2,303
2,230 2,303 2,303 2,303 2,303

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
120,639 124,619 124,619 124,619 124,619
120,639 124,619 124,619 124,619 124,619

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
26,700 26,700 26,700 27,581 27,581

0 0 0 0 0
26,700 26,700 26,700 27,581 27,581

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,399,727 5,575,455 5,575,455 5,577,916 5,577,916
5,399,727 5,575,455 5,575,455 5,577,916 5,577,916

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
285,550 323,254 323,254 322,045 322,045
274,944 319,107 319,107 317,523 317,523

2,230 2,303 2,303 2,303 2,303



562,724 644,664 644,664 641,871 641,871

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,564,000 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800
1,564,000 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
6,109,790 6,371,438 6,371,438 6,371,987 6,371,987
1,564,000 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800
7,673,790 7,775,238 7,775,238 7,775,787 7,775,787

0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
120,639 0 124,619 0

0 26,700 0 26,700
0 5,399,727 0 5,575,455

41,478 244,072 53,237 270,017
1,564,000 0 1,403,800 0
1,726,117 5,670,499 1,581,656 5,872,172

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
11,200 263,744 39,820 279,287
11,200 263,744 39,820 279,287

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,230 0 2,303 0
2,230 0 2,303 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
120,639 0 124,619 0
120,639 0 124,619 0



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 26,700 0 26,700
0 26,700 0 26,700

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,399,727 0 5,575,455
0 5,399,727 0 5,575,455

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
41,478 244,072 53,237 270,017
11,200 263,744 39,820 279,287

2,230 0 2,303 0
54,908 507,816 95,360 549,304

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,564,000 0 1,403,800 0
1,564,000 0 1,403,800 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
175,547 5,934,243 219,979 6,151,459

1,564,000 0 1,403,800 0
1,739,547 5,934,243 1,623,779 6,151,459



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CARROLLTON TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73030   CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV
Commercial 0 83,500 83,500 0
Industrial 2 149,800 149,800 124,600
Residential 33 113,400 115,900 124,700
Ind. Personal 2 97,600 97,600 0
Exempt 2 0 0 0
  All: 73030        39 444,300 446,800 249,300

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73030 0 83,500 83,500 0
  All: Commercial 0 83,500 83,500 0
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73030 2 149,800 149,800 124,600
  All: Industrial 2 149,800 149,800 124,600
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73030 33 113,400 115,900 124,700
  All: Residential 33 113,400 115,900 124,700
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73030 2 97,600 97,600 0
  All: Ind. Personal 2 97,600 97,600 0
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73030 2 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     2 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV
Real 35 346,700 349,200 249,300
Personal 2 97,600 97,600 0
Real & Personal 37 444,300 446,800 249,300
Exempt 2 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable



Totals for School District: 73030   CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE
Commercial 0 0 83,467 0
Industrial 0 0 149,800 0
Residential 4 40,138 69,485 40,138
Ind. Personal 2 97,600 0 97,600
  All: 73030        6 137,738 302,752 137,738

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73030 0 0 83,467 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 83,467 0

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73030 0 0 149,800 0
  All: Industrial 0 0 149,800 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73030 4 40,138 69,485 40,138
  All: Residential 4 40,138 69,485 40,138

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73030 2 97,600 0 97,600
  All: Ind. Personal 2 97,600 0 97,600

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE
Real 4 40,138 302,752 40,138
Personal 2 97,600 0 97,600
Real & Personal 6 137,738 302,752 137,738

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****



11-88-8-88-8511-200 *11YEAGER PAVING MATERIALS 2014-150
11-12-4-13-2103-000 HILL, RASHUNDA L
11-12-4-05-2229-001 HARRELL, BRIANNA
11-12-4-12-3217-000 RIVETTE, CASEY P
11-12-4-13-2101-000 GOODWIN, WAYNE & KATHY
11-12-4-05-0425-000 FISCHER, L & P
11-12-5-07-3020-000 DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L
11-12-4-05-2567-700 CLARK, ADAM W - FRASLE, KELLIE J
11-12-4-05-2481-000 KUSHION, CATHERINE M
11-12-4-05-1869-000 WEDDING, MICHAEL J JR
11-12-4-05-2538-800 CARRILLO, AMANDA - JOHNSON, ERIC
11-12-4-05-0300-000 THOMSON, DAWN
11-12-4-05-1404-000 WALL, D J - WALL, M H - WALL, J D
11-12-4-05-1442-000 SANDERSON, STEVEN G
11-12-4-05-1882-000 WEDDING, MICHAEL J JR
11-12-4-05-0466-000 KOCKS, DENNIS J
11-12-4-05-2238-000 DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L
11-12-5-07-3020-700 DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L
11-12-4-05-2115-000 FREDRICH, VANESSA L
11-12-4-05-2048-001 BALSAM LLC

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
11-88-8-88-8511-200 *11YEAGER PAVING MATERIALS 2014-150
11-12-4-13-2103-000 HILL, RASHUNDA L
11-12-4-05-2229-001 HARRELL, BRIANNA
11-12-4-12-3217-000 RIVETTE, CASEY P
11-12-4-13-2101-000 GOODWIN, WAYNE & KATHY
11-12-5-07-3020-000 DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L
11-12-4-05-2567-700 CLARK, ADAM W - FRASLE, KELLIE J
11-12-4-05-2481-000 KUSHION, CATHERINE M
11-12-4-05-0425-000 FISCHER, L & P
11-12-4-05-2538-800 CARRILLO, AMANDA - JOHNSON, ERIC
11-12-4-05-1869-000 WEDDING, MICHAEL J JR
11-12-4-05-1882-000 WEDDING, MICHAEL J JR
11-12-4-05-1404-000 WALL, D J - WALL, M H - WALL, J D
11-12-4-05-0300-000 THOMSON, DAWN
11-12-4-05-1442-000 SANDERSON, STEVEN G
11-12-4-05-2238-000 DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L
11-12-5-07-3020-700 DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L
11-12-4-05-0466-000 KOCKS, DENNIS J
11-12-4-05-2115-000 FREDRICH, VANESSA L
11-12-4-05-2048-001 BALSAM LLC

*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*11YEAGER PAVING MATERIALS 2014-150 has      124,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



HILL, RASHUNDA L                    has       26,186 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARRELL, BRIANNA                    has       20,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L        has        8,985 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WEDDING, MICHAEL J JR               has        6,305 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIVETTE, CASEY P                    has        5,237 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREDRICH, VANESSA L                 has        5,200 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GOODWIN, WAYNE & KATHY              has        4,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CLARK, ADAM W - FRASLE, KELLIE J    has        4,132 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KUSHION, CATHERINE M                has        4,028 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FISCHER, L & P                      has        3,822 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BALSAM LLC                          has        3,820 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARRILLO, AMANDA - JOHNSON, ERIC    has        3,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALL, D J - WALL, M H - WALL, J D   has        2,789 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THOMSON, DAWN                       has        2,618 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SANDERSON, STEVEN G                 has        2,479 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOCKS, DENNIS J                     has        2,303 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LATARTE, STEPHEN                    has        1,342 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEVJAN DEVELOPMENT LLC              has        1,256 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPERLING, ADAM C                    has        1,239 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*11YEAGER PAVING MATERIALS 2014-150 has      124,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HILL, RASHUNDA L                    has       30,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARRELL, BRIANNA                    has       20,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DUPUIS, MICHAEL J & SANDRA L        has        9,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WEDDING, MICHAEL J JR               has        6,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIVETTE, CASEY P                    has        5,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREDRICH, VANESSA L                 has        5,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BALSAM LLC                          has        4,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOODWIN, WAYNE & KATHY              has        4,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FISCHER, L & P                      has        4,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CLARK, ADAM W - FRASLE, KELLIE J    has        4,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KUSHION, CATHERINE M                has        4,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARRILLO, AMANDA - JOHNSON, ERIC    has        3,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THOMSON, DAWN                       has        3,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALL, D J - WALL, M H - WALL, J D   has        3,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SANDERSON, STEVEN G                 has        3,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOCKS, DENNIS J                     has        2,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEVJAN DEVELOPMENT LLC              has        1,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LATARTE, STEPHEN                    has        1,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPERLING, ADAM C                    has        1,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
83,467 83,467 0 0 0 0

149,800 149,800 124,600 124,600 154,742 154,742
109,623 112,123 114,967 114,967 113,357 113,357

97,600 97,600 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

440,490 442,990 239,567 239,567 268,099 268,099

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
83,467 83,467 0 0 0 0
83,467 83,467 0 0 0 0

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
149,800 149,800 124,600 124,600 154,742 154,742
149,800 149,800 124,600 124,600 154,742 154,742

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
109,623 112,123 114,967 114,967 113,357 113,357
109,623 112,123 114,967 114,967 113,357 113,357

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
97,600 97,600 0 0 0 0
97,600 97,600 0 0 0 0

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
342,890 345,390 239,567 239,567 268,099 268,099

97,600 97,600 0 0 0 0
440,490 442,990 239,567 239,567 268,099 268,099

0 0 0 0 0 0



Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
83,467 0 83,467 0 0

149,800 0 149,800 0 124,600
71,985 40,138 71,985 27,100 87,867

0 97,600 0 0 0
305,252 137,738 305,252 27,100 212,467

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
83,467 0 83,467 0 0
83,467 0 83,467 0 0

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
149,800 0 149,800 0 124,600
149,800 0 149,800 0 124,600

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
71,985 40,138 71,985 27,100 87,867
71,985 40,138 71,985 27,100 87,867

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 97,600 0 0 0
0 97,600 0 0 0

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
305,252 40,138 305,252 27,100 212,467

0 97,600 0 0 0
305,252 137,738 305,252 27,100 212,467



124,600               
30,100                 
20,800                 

5,300                    
4,500                    
4,300                    
4,300                    
4,200                    
4,100                    
3,900                    
3,400                    
3,300                    
3,300                    
3,000                    
3,000                    
2,900                    
2,600                    
2,500                    
2,100                    
2,000                    

124,600               
26,186                 
20,800                 

5,237                    
4,500                    
4,235                    
4,132                    
4,028                    
3,822                    
3,400                    
3,305                    
3,000                    
2,789                    
2,618                    
2,479                    
2,375                    
2,375                    
2,303                    
2,100                    
1,652                    



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CHAPIN TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 29020   ASHLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 1 42,700 42,700 42,700 32,141
  All: 29020        1 42,700 42,700 42,700 32,141

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 1 19,200 19,200 25,200 18,303
  All: 73110        1 19,200 19,200 25,200 18,303

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

29020 1 42,700 42,700 42,700 32,141
  All: Agricultural 1 42,700 42,700 42,700 32,141
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 19,200 19,200 25,200 18,303
  All: Residential 1 19,200 19,200 25,200 18,303

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 2 61,900 61,900 67,900 50,444
Real & Personal 2 61,900 61,900 67,900 50,444
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 29020   ASHLEY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 1 32,141 0 32,141 0
  All: 29020        1 32,141 0 32,141 0

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 18,303 0 18,303
  All: 73110        0 0 18,303 0 18,303



Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

29020 1 32,141 0 32,141 0
  All: Agricultural 1 32,141 0 32,141 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73110 0 0 18,303 0 18,303
  All: Residential 0 0 18,303 0 18,303

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 1 32,141 18,303 32,141 18,303
Real & Personal 1 32,141 18,303 32,141 18,303

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 2 S.E.V.s  *****
12-44-4-12-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 42,700                
12-09-1-36-3013-000 SPENCER, ARTHUR A & FLORA M 25,200                

*****  Top 2 Taxable Values  *****
12-44-4-12-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 33,201                
12-09-1-36-3013-000 SPENCER, ARTHUR A & FLORA M 18,906                

*****  Top 2 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has       33,201 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPENCER, ARTHUR A & FLORA M         has       18,906 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 2 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has       42,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPENCER, ARTHUR A & FLORA M         has       25,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
32,141 33,201 33,201 33,201 33,201
32,141 33,201 33,201 33,201 33,201

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
18,303 18,906 18,906 18,906 18,906
18,303 18,906 18,906 18,906 18,906

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
32,141 33,201 33,201 33,201 33,201
32,141 33,201 33,201 33,201 33,201

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
18,303 18,906 18,906 18,906 18,906
18,303 18,906 18,906 18,906 18,906

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
50,444 52,107 52,107 52,107 52,107
50,444 52,107 52,107 52,107 52,107

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
32,141 0 33,201 0
32,141 0 33,201 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 18,303 0 18,906
0 18,303 0 18,906



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
32,141 0 33,201 0
32,141 0 33,201 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 18,303 0 18,906
0 18,303 0 18,906

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
32,141 18,303 33,201 18,906
32,141 18,303 33,201 18,906



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CHESANING TOWNSHIP, CHESANING VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 2 12,700 12,700 15,300 12,700
Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        3 60,500 12,700 15,300 60,500

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 2 12,700 12,700 15,300 12,700
  All: Residential 2 12,700 12,700 15,300 12,700
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
  All: Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 2 12,700 12,700 15,300 12,700
Personal 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
Real & Personal 2 60,500 12,700 15,300 60,500
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 12,700 0 12,700
Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 0
  All: 73110        0 47,800 12,700 0 12,700

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District



School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
73110 0 0 12,700 0 12,700

  All: Residential 0 0 12,700 0 12,700

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73110 0 47,800 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 12,700 0 12,700
Personal 0 47,800 0 0 0
Real & Personal 0 47,800 12,700 0 12,700

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 4 S.E.V.s  *****
13-09-3-29-2004-001 UNGER, DONALD J & DARLENE J 8,800                  
13-09-3-09-1310-000 KOLLETH, CHAD 6,500                  
13-99-9-99-8513-100 CHESANING MFG. CO., INC. -                      
13-09-3-16-1702-002 TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC -                      

*****  Top 4 Taxable Values  *****
13-09-3-29-2004-001 UNGER, DONALD J & DARLENE J 7,747                  
13-09-3-09-1310-000 KOLLETH, CHAD 5,371                  
13-99-9-99-8513-100 CHESANING MFG. CO., INC. -                      
13-09-3-16-1702-002 TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC -                      

*****  Top 4 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
UNGER, DONALD J & DARLENE J         has        7,747 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOLLETH, CHAD                       has        5,371 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHESANING MFG. CO., INC.            has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 4 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
UNGER, DONALD J & DARLENE J         has        8,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOLLETH, CHAD                       has        6,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHESANING MFG. CO., INC.            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
12,700 13,118 13,118 13,118 13,118

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

12,700 13,118 13,118 13,118 13,118

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
12,700 13,118 13,118 13,118 13,118
12,700 13,118 13,118 13,118 13,118

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
12,700 13,118 13,118 13,118 13,118

0 0 0 0 0
12,700 13,118 13,118 13,118 13,118

0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 12,700 0 13,118
0 0 0 0
0 12,700 0 13,118



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 12,700 0 13,118
0 12,700 0 13,118

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 12,700 0 13,118
0 0 0 0
0 12,700 0 13,118



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): CHESANING VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 1 5,200 5,200 6,500 5,200
Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        2 53,000 5,200 6,500 53,000

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 5,200 5,200 6,500 5,200
  All: Residential 1 5,200 5,200 6,500 5,200
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
  All: Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73110 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 5,200 5,200 6,500 5,200
Personal 0 47,800 0 0 47,800
Real & Personal 1 53,000 5,200 6,500 53,000
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 5,200 0 5,200
Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 0
  All: 73110        0 47,800 5,200 0 5,200

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District



School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRFinal PRE Final N-PRE
73110 0 0 5,200 0 5,200

  All: Residential 0 0 5,200 0 5,200

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73110 0 47,800 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 0 47,800 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 5,200 0 5,200
Personal 0 47,800 0 0 0
Real & Personal 0 47,800 5,200 0 5,200

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 3 S.E.V.s  *****
13-09-3-09-1310-000 KOLLETH, CHAD 6,500              
13-99-9-99-8513-100 CHESANING MFG. CO., INC. -                  
13-09-3-16-1702-002 TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC -                  

*****  Top 3 Taxable Values  *****
13-09-3-09-1310-000 KOLLETH, CHAD 5,371              
13-99-9-99-8513-100 CHESANING MFG. CO., INC. -                  
13-09-3-16-1702-002 TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC -                  

*****  Top 3 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
KOLLETH, CHAD                       has        5,371 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHESANING MFG. CO., INC.            has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 3 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
KOLLETH, CHAD                       has        6,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHESANING MFG. CO., INC.            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TJ SHOWBOAT MANOR LTD HOUSING ASSOC has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,200 5,371 5,371 5,371 5,371

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

5,200 5,371 5,371 5,371 5,371

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,200 5,371 5,371 5,371 5,371
5,200 5,371 5,371 5,371 5,371

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,200 5,371 5,371 5,371 5,371

0 0 0 0 0
5,200 5,371 5,371 5,371 5,371

0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRW/O Winter N- 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,200 0 5,371
0 0 0 0
0 5,200 0 5,371



W/O Winter PRW/O Winter N- 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,200 0 5,371
0 5,200 0 5,371

W/O Winter PRW/O Winter N- 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRW/O Winter N- 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,200 0 5,371
0 0 0 0
0 5,200 0 5,371



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): FRANKENMUTH TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Industrial 1 79,400 79,400 79,400 79,400
Residential 1 5,400 5,400 5,400 3,954
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73190        3 84,800 84,800 84,800 83,354

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73190 1 79,400 79,400 79,400 79,400
  All: Industrial 1 79,400 79,400 79,400 79,400
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73190 1 5,400 5,400 5,400 3,954
  All: Residential 1 5,400 5,400 5,400 3,954
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73190 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 2 84,800 84,800 84,800 83,354
Personal 1 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 3 84,800 84,800 84,800 83,354
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Industrial 0 0 79,400 0 79,400
Residential 0 0 3,954 0 3,954
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73190        1 0 83,354 0 83,354

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District



School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
73190 0 0 79,400 0 79,400

  All: Industrial 0 0 79,400 0 79,400

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73190 0 0 3,954 0 3,954
  All: Residential 0 0 3,954 0 3,954

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73190 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 83,354 0 83,354
Personal 1 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 1 0 83,354 0 83,354

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 4 S.E.V.s  *****
14-88-8-88-8514-300 *14STAR OF WEST MILLING 14-175 79,400                
14-11-6-22-2001-000 KRAFFT, DENNIS H & SALLY A TRUST 5,400                  
14-88-8-88-8514-100 *14STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 08-157 -                      
14-99-9-99-8514-300 STAR OF WEST MILLING COMPANY -                      

*****  Top 4 Taxable Values  *****
14-88-8-88-8514-300 *14STAR OF WEST MILLING 14-175 79,400                
14-11-6-22-2001-000 KRAFFT, DENNIS H & SALLY A TRUST 4,084                  
14-88-8-88-8514-100 *14STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 08-157 -                      
14-99-9-99-8514-300 STAR OF WEST MILLING COMPANY -                      

*****  Top 4 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*14STAR OF WEST MILLING 14-175      has       79,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KRAFFT, DENNIS H & SALLY A TRUST    has        4,084 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF WEST MILLING COMPANY        has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*14STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 08-157  has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 4 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*14STAR OF WEST MILLING 14-175      has       79,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KRAFFT, DENNIS H & SALLY A TRUST    has        5,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*14STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 08-157  has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF WEST MILLING COMPANY        has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
79,400 79,400 79,400 82,020 82,020

3,954 4,084 4,084 4,084 4,084
0 0 0 0 0

83,354 83,484 83,484 86,104 86,104

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
79,400 79,400 79,400 82,020 82,020
79,400 79,400 79,400 82,020 82,020

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
3,954 4,084 4,084 4,084 4,084
3,954 4,084 4,084 4,084 4,084

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
83,354 83,484 83,484 86,104 86,104

0 0 0 0 0
83,354 83,484 83,484 86,104 86,104

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 79,400 0 79,400
0 3,954 0 4,084
0 0 0 0
0 83,354 0 83,484



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 79,400 0 79,400
0 79,400 0 79,400

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 3,954 0 4,084
0 3,954 0 4,084

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 83,354 0 83,484
0 0 0 0
0 83,354 0 83,484



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): FREMONT TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 0 S.E.V.s  *****

*****  Top 0 Taxable Values  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): JAMES TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73255   SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 10 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,636,569
Residential 1 0 0 7,700 0
  All: 73255        11 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,612,500 1,636,569

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73255 10 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,636,569
  All: Agricultural 10 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,636,569
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73255 1 0 0 7,700 0
  All: Residential 1 0 0 7,700 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 11 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,612,500 1,636,569
Real & Personal 11 1,604,800 1,604,800 1,612,500 1,636,569
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73255   SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 10 1,636,569 0 1,636,569 0
Residential 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73255        11 1,636,569 0 1,636,569 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73255 10 1,636,569 0 1,636,569 0
  All: Agricultural 10 1,636,569 0 1,636,569 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73255 1 0 0 0 0



  All: Residential 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 11 1,636,569 0 1,636,569 0
Real & Personal 11 1,636,569 0 1,636,569 0

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 11 S.E.V.s  *****
16-44-4-35-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 388,900             
16-44-4-23-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 301,300             
16-44-4-14-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 284,100             
16-44-4-26-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 260,300             
16-44-4-24-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 127,600             
16-44-4-24-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 112,500             
16-44-4-13-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 63,800               
16-44-4-25-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 50,300               
16-44-4-25-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 10,300               
16-12-4-31-2026-002 HARTUNG, DARYL L & DONNA L 7,700                  
16-44-4-36-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 5,700                  

*****  Top 11 Taxable Values  *****
16-44-4-35-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 382,200             
16-44-4-23-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 323,283             
16-44-4-14-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 298,354             
16-44-4-26-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 287,027             
16-44-4-24-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 142,341             
16-44-4-24-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 119,340             
16-44-4-13-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 65,860               
16-44-4-25-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 56,465               
16-44-4-25-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 10,268               
16-12-4-31-2026-002 HARTUNG, DARYL L & DONNA L 7,700                  
16-44-4-36-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 5,433                  

*****  Top 2 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,690,571 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
HARTUNG, DARYL L & DONNA L          has        7,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 2 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****



MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,604,800 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
HARTUNG, DARYL L & DONNA L          has        7,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,636,569 1,690,571 1,690,571 1,690,571 1,690,571

0 7,700 7,700 7,700 7,700
1,636,569 1,698,271 1,698,271 1,698,271 1,698,271

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,636,569 1,690,571 1,690,571 1,690,571 1,690,571
1,636,569 1,690,571 1,690,571 1,690,571 1,690,571

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 7,700 7,700 7,700 7,700
0 7,700 7,700 7,700 7,700

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,636,569 1,698,271 1,698,271 1,698,271 1,698,271
1,636,569 1,698,271 1,698,271 1,698,271 1,698,271

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,636,569 0 1,690,571 0

0 0 7,700 0
1,636,569 0 1,698,271 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,636,569 0 1,690,571 0
1,636,569 0 1,690,571 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 7,700 0



0 0 7,700 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,636,569 0 1,698,271 0
1,636,569 0 1,698,271 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): JONESFIELD TOWNSHIP, MERRILL VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 1 3,400 3,400 4,200 3,400
Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
  All: 73230        4 1,921,700 1,921,700 806,700 1,921,700

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73230 1 3,400 3,400 4,200 3,400
  All: Residential 1 3,400 3,400 4,200 3,400
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73230 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
  All: Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 3,400 3,400 4,200 3,400
Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
Real & Personal 4 1,921,700 1,921,700 806,700 1,921,700
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 3,400 0 3,400
Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0
  All: 73230        3 1,918,300 3,400 1,918,300 3,400

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73230 0 0 3,400 0 3,400
  All: Residential 0 0 3,400 0 3,400

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE



73230 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0
  All: Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 3,400 0 3,400
Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0
Real & Personal 3 1,918,300 3,400 1,918,300 3,400

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 10 S.E.V.s  *****
17-99-9-99-8517-200 *17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019 802,300              
17-12-1-28-4045-000 YANCER, WARREN M 4,200                   
17-99-9-99-8517-000 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067 200                      
17-12-1-26-0166-700 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                       
17-12-1-26-0166-800 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                       
17-99-9-99-0016-200 E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR -                       
17-99-9-99-0042-750 TWISTED WARP & SKEINS -                       
17-99-9-99-0072-000 COUNTYLINE EQUIPMENT & TRAILERS -                       
17-99-9-99-0074-000 MARLOO EQUIPMENT -                       
17-99-9-99-8517-100 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155 -                       

*****  Top 10 Taxable Values  *****
17-99-9-99-8517-200 *17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019 802,300              
17-12-1-28-4045-000 YANCER, WARREN M 3,512                   
17-99-9-99-8517-000 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067 200                      
17-12-1-26-0166-700 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                       
17-12-1-26-0166-800 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                       
17-99-9-99-0016-200 E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR -                       
17-99-9-99-0042-750 TWISTED WARP & SKEINS -                       
17-99-9-99-0072-000 COUNTYLINE EQUIPMENT & TRAILERS -                       
17-99-9-99-0074-000 MARLOO EQUIPMENT -                       
17-99-9-99-8517-100 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155 -                       

*****  Top 9 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019     has      802,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YANCER, WARREN M                    has        3,512 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067      has          200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155      has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARLOO EQUIPMENT                    has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COUNTYLINE EQUIPMENT & TRAILERS     has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TWISTED WARP & SKEINS               has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR            has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF MERRILL                  has            0 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 9 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019     has      802,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YANCER, WARREN M                    has        4,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067      has          200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF MERRILL                  has            0 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TWISTED WARP & SKEINS               has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COUNTYLINE EQUIPMENT & TRAILERS     has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARLOO EQUIPMENT                    has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155      has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
3,400 3,512 3,512 3,512 3,512

1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
1,921,700 806,012 806,012 806,012 806,012

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
3,400 3,512 3,512 3,512 3,512
3,400 3,512 3,512 3,512 3,512

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
3,400 3,512 3,512 3,512 3,512

1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
1,921,700 806,012 806,012 806,012 806,012

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 3,400 0 3,512

1,918,300 0 802,500 0
1,918,300 3,400 802,500 3,512

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 3,400 0 3,512
0 3,400 0 3,512

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



1,918,300 0 802,500 0
1,918,300 0 802,500 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 3,400 0 3,512

1,918,300 0 802,500 0
1,918,300 3,400 802,500 3,512



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): MERRILL VILLAGE

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
  All: 73230        3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73230 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
  All: Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
Real & Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0
  All: 73230        3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73230 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0
  All: Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0
Real & Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0



Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 7 S.E.V.s  *****
17-99-9-99-8517-200 *17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019 802,300            
17-99-9-99-8517-000 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067 200                   
17-12-1-26-0166-700 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                    
17-12-1-26-0166-800 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                    
17-99-9-99-0016-200 E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR -                    
17-99-9-99-0042-750 TWISTED WARP & SKEINS -                    
17-99-9-99-8517-100 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155 -                    

*****  Top 7 Taxable Values  *****
17-99-9-99-8517-200 *17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019 802,300            
17-99-9-99-8517-000 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067 200                   
17-12-1-26-0166-700 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                    
17-12-1-26-0166-800 VILLAGE OF MERRILL -                    
17-99-9-99-0016-200 E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR -                    
17-99-9-99-0042-750 TWISTED WARP & SKEINS -                    
17-99-9-99-8517-100 *17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155 -                    

*****  Top 6 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019     has      802,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067      has          200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155      has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TWISTED WARP & SKEINS               has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR            has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF MERRILL                  has            0 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 6 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019     has      802,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 12-067      has          200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF MERRILL                  has            0 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
E & J RESTAURANT AND BAR            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TWISTED WARP & SKEINS               has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*17SILER PRECISION MACH 10-155      has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
1,918,300 802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,918,300 0 802,500 0
1,918,300 0 802,500 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,918,300 0 802,500 0
1,918,300 0 802,500 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,918,300 0 802,500 0
1,918,300 0 802,500 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): KOCHVILLE TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 3 297,400 297,400 317,800 306,436
Commercial 2 0 0 772,500 0
Industrial 0 549,500 549,500 0 549,500
Residential 1 22,400 22,400 13,900 22,400
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73010        7 869,300 869,300 1,104,200 878,336

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 3 297,400 297,400 317,800 306,436
  All: Agricultural 3 297,400 297,400 317,800 306,436
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 2 0 0 772,500 0
  All: Commercial 2 0 0 772,500 0
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 0 549,500 549,500 0 549,500
  All: Industrial 0 549,500 549,500 0 549,500
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 1 22,400 22,400 13,900 22,400
  All: Residential 1 22,400 22,400 13,900 22,400
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73010 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 6 869,300 869,300 1,104,200 878,336
Personal 1 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 7 869,300 869,300 1,104,200 878,336
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable



Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 3 306,436 0 306,436 0
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial 0 0 549,500 0 549,500
Residential 0 0 22,400 0 22,400
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73010        4 306,436 571,900 306,436 571,900

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 3 306,436 0 306,436 0
  All: Agricultural 3 306,436 0 306,436 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 0 0 549,500 0 549,500
  All: Industrial 0 0 549,500 0 549,500

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 0 0 22,400 0 22,400
  All: Residential 0 0 22,400 0 22,400

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73010 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 3 306,436 571,900 306,436 571,900
Personal 1 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 4 306,436 571,900 306,436 571,900



Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 7 S.E.V.s  *****
18-88-8-88-8518-100 *18GLASTENDER INC 07-502 717,500               
18-44-4-19-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 217,800               
18-44-4-30-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 75,000                 
18-88-8-88-8515-254 *18WINEMAN TECHNOLOGY 15-254 55,000                 
18-44-4-30-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 25,000                 
18-13-4-22-3113-001 KHEIL, HABIB 13,900                 
18-99-9-99-8518-100 GLASTENDER CO -                        

*****  Top 7 Taxable Values  *****
18-88-8-88-8518-100 *18GLASTENDER INC 07-502 524,350               
18-44-4-19-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 216,855               
18-44-4-30-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 76,282                 
18-88-8-88-8515-254 *18WINEMAN TECHNOLOGY 15-254 43,282                 
18-44-4-30-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 23,409                 
18-13-4-22-3113-001 KHEIL, HABIB 13,900                 
18-99-9-99-8518-100 GLASTENDER CO -                        

*****  Top 5 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*18GLASTENDER INC 07-502            has      524,350 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has      316,546 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*18WINEMAN TECHNOLOGY 15-254        has       43,282 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KHEIL, HABIB                        has       13,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GLASTENDER CO                       has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 5 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*18GLASTENDER INC 07-502            has      717,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has      317,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*18WINEMAN TECHNOLOGY 15-254        has       55,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KHEIL, HABIB                        has       13,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GLASTENDER CO                       has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
306,436 316,546 316,546 316,546 316,546

0 567,632 567,632 567,632 567,632
549,500 0 0 0 0

22,400 13,900 13,900 23,139 23,139
0 0 0 0 0

878,336 898,078 898,078 907,317 907,317

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
306,436 316,546 316,546 316,546 316,546
306,436 316,546 316,546 316,546 316,546

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 567,632 567,632 567,632 567,632
0 567,632 567,632 567,632 567,632

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
549,500 0 0 0 0
549,500 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
22,400 13,900 13,900 23,139 23,139
22,400 13,900 13,900 23,139 23,139

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
878,336 898,078 898,078 907,317 907,317

0 0 0 0 0
878,336 898,078 898,078 907,317 907,317



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
306,436 0 316,546 0

0 0 0 567,632
0 549,500 0 0
0 22,400 0 13,900
0 0 0 0

306,436 571,900 316,546 581,532

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
306,436 0 316,546 0
306,436 0 316,546 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 567,632
0 0 0 567,632

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 549,500 0 0
0 549,500 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 22,400 0 13,900
0 22,400 0 13,900

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
306,436 571,900 316,546 581,532

0 0 0 0
306,436 571,900 316,546 581,532



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): LAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 0 S.E.V.s  *****

*****  Top 0 Taxable Values  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): MAPLE GROVE TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 0 S.E.V.s  *****

*****  Top 0 Taxable Values  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

*****  Top 0 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): MARION TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,260,469
  All: 73230        21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,260,469

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73230 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,260,469
  All: Agricultural 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,260,469

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,260,469
Real & Personal 21 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,457,100 1,260,469
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 21 1,260,469 0 1,260,469 0
  All: 73230        21 1,260,469 0 1,260,469 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE

73230 21 1,260,469 0 1,260,469 0
  All: Agricultural 21 1,260,469 0 1,260,469 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PREFinal PRE Final N-PRE
Real 21 1,260,469 0 1,260,469 0
Real & Personal 21 1,260,469 0 1,260,469 0

Special Act Totals



Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
21-44-4-16-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 194,700            
21-44-4-15-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 185,200            
21-44-4-13-2003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 148,100            
21-44-4-22-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 99,000              
21-44-4-23-1004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 95,100              
21-44-4-14-3005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 86,100              
21-44-4-12-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 85,800              
21-44-4-10-4004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 84,100              
21-44-4-11-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 82,000              
21-44-4-09-1004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 73,100              
21-44-4-12-3003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 64,300              
21-44-4-09-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 63,200              
21-44-4-12-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 48,000              
21-44-4-14-1008-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 46,100              
21-44-4-13-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 21,400              
21-44-4-24-3005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 21,400              
21-44-4-24-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 18,700              
21-44-4-23-3004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 13,200              
21-44-4-23-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 11,900              
21-44-4-20-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 11,400              

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
21-44-4-16-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 171,190            
21-44-4-15-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 164,162            
21-44-4-13-2003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 131,265            
21-44-4-22-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 87,767              
21-44-4-23-1004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 84,339              
21-44-4-14-3005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 76,386              
21-44-4-12-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 76,075              
21-44-4-10-4004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 74,514              
21-44-4-11-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 72,645              
21-44-4-09-1004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 64,850              
21-44-4-12-3003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 57,053              
21-44-4-09-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 55,961              
21-44-4-12-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 54,206              
21-44-4-14-1008-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 40,840              
21-44-4-13-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 19,014              
21-44-4-24-3005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 19,014              
21-44-4-24-1003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 16,519              
21-44-4-23-3004-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 11,688              
21-44-4-23-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 10,594              
21-44-4-20-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 10,127              



*****  Top 1 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,302,053 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 1 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,457,100 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,260,469 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053
1,260,469 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,260,469 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053
1,260,469 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,260,469 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053
1,260,469 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053 1,302,053

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,260,469 0 1,302,053 0
1,260,469 0 1,302,053 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,260,469 0 1,302,053 0
1,260,469 0 1,302,053 0

W/O Winter PREW/O Winter N-P2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,260,469 0 1,302,053 0
1,260,469 0 1,302,053 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): RICHLAND TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 1 0 0 5,500 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73210        2 0 0 5,500 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73210 1 0 0 5,500 0
  All: Residential 1 0 0 5,500 0
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73210 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 0 0 5,500 0
Real & Personal 1 0 0 5,500 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 0 0 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73210        1 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73210 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Residential 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE



73210 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 0 0 0
Real & Personal 0 0 0 0 0
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 2 S.E.V.s  *****
22-12-2-28-4005-000 SSP ASSOCIATES INC 5,500                 
22-12-2-09-4001-000 DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY -                     

*****  Top 2 Taxable Values  *****
22-12-2-28-4005-000 SSP ASSOCIATES INC 5,500                 
22-12-2-09-4001-000 DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY -                     

*****  Top 2 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
SSP ASSOCIATES INC                  has        5,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY                has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 2 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
SSP ASSOCIATES INC                  has        5,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY                has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 5,500 5,500 7,134 7,134
0 0 0 0 0
0 5,500 5,500 7,134 7,134

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 5,500 5,500 7,134 7,134
0 5,500 5,500 7,134 7,134

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 5,500 5,500 7,134 7,134
0 5,500 5,500 7,134 7,134
0 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 5,500
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 5,500

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 5,500
0 0 0 5,500

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 5,500
0 0 0 5,500
0 0 0 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): SAGINAW CHARTER TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73040   SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Commercial 1 43,000 43,000 46,600 38,643
Industrial 3 2,706,300 2,706,300 2,826,400 2,440,134
Residential 10 130,700 130,700 207,400 117,759
  All: 73040        14 2,880,000 2,880,000 3,080,400 2,596,536

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73040 1 43,000 43,000 46,600 38,643
  All: Commercial 1 43,000 43,000 46,600 38,643
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73040 3 2,706,300 2,706,300 2,826,400 2,440,134
  All: Industrial 3 2,706,300 2,706,300 2,826,400 2,440,134
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73040 10 130,700 130,700 207,400 117,759
  All: Residential 10 130,700 130,700 207,400 117,759

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 14 2,880,000 2,880,000 3,080,400 2,596,536
Real & Personal 14 2,880,000 2,880,000 3,080,400 2,596,536
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73040   SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Commercial 0 0 38,643 0 38,643
Industrial 0 0 2,440,134 0 2,440,134
Residential 4 55,334 62,425 55,334 62,425
  All: 73040        4 55,334 2,541,202 55,334 2,541,202

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE



73040 0 0 38,643 0 38,643
  All: Commercial 0 0 38,643 0 38,643

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73040 0 0 2,440,134 0 2,440,134
  All: Industrial 0 0 2,440,134 0 2,440,134

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73040 4 55,334 62,425 55,334 62,425
  All: Residential 4 55,334 62,425 55,334 62,425

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 4 55,334 2,541,202 55,334 2,541,202
Real & Personal 4 55,334 2,541,202 55,334 2,541,202

Special Act Totals
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 17 S.E.V.s  *****
23-88-8-88-8523-250 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC. 2,101,600         
23-88-8-88-8523-300 PERFECTION BAKERIES INC. 522,000            
23-88-8-88-8523-400 BLUE THUMB IFT REAL PROPERTY REHAB 202,800            
23-12-4-20-2633-000 RYCHEL TYLER & ELIZABETH 91,500               
23-12-4-14-1266-000 DIEFENBACH KELLY A 51,600               
23-12-3-12-2002-002 WHISPERING MEADOW LLC 46,600               
23-12-4-05-2018-000 FERNANDEZ JHONFER & ARENADO ELIAS 33,300               
23-12-4-33-1296-000 LEACH AARON A 18,600               
23-12-4-33-1120-000 GALLERY WAYNE L & GALLERY BRANDON T 4,800                 
23-12-4-14-1005-000 NICKEL JOHN F & NICKEL TIMOTHY M 3,700                 
23-12-4-33-1297-000 LEACH AARON A 2,000                 
23-12-4-33-1366-000 SHIVERS JASPER L & HEIDIANN M 1,300                 
23-12-4-33-1173-900 GARCIA HERMAN & MAGDALENA 300                    
23-12-4-33-1214-800 NIETO ANALAURA 300                    
23-12-4-33-1178-000 PRINCESS PROPERTIES LLC -                     
23-12-4-33-1410-900 CHESHIRE DONNA J -                     
23-12-4-33-2106-000 MOORE BRENT P -                     

*****  Top 17 Taxable Values  *****
23-88-8-88-8523-250 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC. 2,066,309         
23-88-8-88-8523-300 PERFECTION BAKERIES INC. 244,856            



23-88-8-88-8523-400 BLUE THUMB IFT REAL PROPERTY REHAB 202,800            
23-12-4-20-2633-000 RYCHEL TYLER & ELIZABETH 91,500               
23-12-4-14-1266-000 DIEFENBACH KELLY A 42,953               
23-12-3-12-2002-002 WHISPERING MEADOW LLC 39,918               
23-12-4-05-2018-000 FERNANDEZ JHONFER & ARENADO ELIAS 31,299               
23-12-4-33-1296-000 LEACH AARON A 14,206               
23-12-4-33-1120-000 GALLERY WAYNE L & GALLERY BRANDON T 4,800                 
23-12-4-14-1005-000 NICKEL JOHN F & NICKEL TIMOTHY M 3,700                 
23-12-4-33-1297-000 LEACH AARON A 1,859                 
23-12-4-33-1366-000 SHIVERS JASPER L & HEIDIANN M 1,239                 
23-12-4-33-1173-900 GARCIA HERMAN & MAGDALENA 300                    
23-12-4-33-1214-800 NIETO ANALAURA 300                    
23-12-4-33-1178-000 PRINCESS PROPERTIES LLC -                     
23-12-4-33-1410-900 CHESHIRE DONNA J -                     
23-12-4-33-2106-000 MOORE BRENT P -                     

*****  Top 16 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC.  has    2,066,309 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PERFECTION BAKERIES INC.            has      244,856 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLUE THUMB IFT REAL PROPERTY REHAB  has      202,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYCHEL TYLER & ELIZABETH            has       91,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DIEFENBACH KELLY A                  has       42,953 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHISPERING MEADOW LLC               has       39,918 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FERNANDEZ JHONFER & ARENADO ELIAS   has       31,299 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LEACH AARON A                       has       16,065 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GALLERY WAYNE L & GALLERY BRANDON T has        4,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NICKEL JOHN F & NICKEL TIMOTHY M    has        3,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHIVERS JASPER L & HEIDIANN M       has        1,239 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NIETO ANALAURA                      has          300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GARCIA HERMAN & MAGDALENA           has          300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOORE BRENT P                       has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHESHIRE DONNA J                    has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PRINCESS PROPERTIES LLC             has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 16 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC.  has    2,101,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PERFECTION BAKERIES INC.            has      522,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLUE THUMB IFT REAL PROPERTY REHAB  has      202,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RYCHEL TYLER & ELIZABETH            has       91,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DIEFENBACH KELLY A                  has       51,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHISPERING MEADOW LLC               has       46,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FERNANDEZ JHONFER & ARENADO ELIAS   has       33,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LEACH AARON A                       has       20,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GALLERY WAYNE L & GALLERY BRANDON T has        4,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NICKEL JOHN F & NICKEL TIMOTHY M    has        3,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



SHIVERS JASPER L & HEIDIANN M       has        1,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GARCIA HERMAN & MAGDALENA           has          300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NIETO ANALAURA                      has          300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PRINCESS PROPERTIES LLC             has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHESHIRE DONNA J                    has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOORE BRENT P                       has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
38,643 39,918 39,918 39,918 39,918

2,440,134 2,513,965 2,513,965 2,513,965 2,513,965
117,759 192,156 192,156 191,704 191,704

2,596,536 2,746,039 2,746,039 2,745,587 2,745,587

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
38,643 39,918 39,918 39,918 39,918
38,643 39,918 39,918 39,918 39,918

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,440,134 2,513,965 2,513,965 2,513,965 2,513,965
2,440,134 2,513,965 2,513,965 2,513,965 2,513,965

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
117,759 192,156 192,156 191,704 191,704
117,759 192,156 192,156 191,704 191,704

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,596,536 2,746,039 2,746,039 2,745,587 2,745,587
2,596,536 2,746,039 2,746,039 2,745,587 2,745,587

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 38,643 0 39,918
0 2,440,134 0 2,513,965

55,334 62,425 153,459 38,697
55,334 2,541,202 153,459 2,592,580

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



0 38,643 0 39,918
0 38,643 0 39,918

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 2,440,134 0 2,513,965
0 2,440,134 0 2,513,965

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
55,334 62,425 153,459 38,697
55,334 62,425 153,459 38,697

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
55,334 2,541,202 153,459 2,592,580
55,334 2,541,202 153,459 2,592,580



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): ST CHARLES TOWNSHIP, ST CHARLES VILLAGE 24V

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 7 1,335,600 1,335,600 1,414,400 1,040,465
Commercial 1 0 0 5,300 0
Residential 1 87,400 87,400 2,400 30,122
  All: 73240        9 1,423,000 1,423,000 1,422,100 1,070,587

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 7 1,335,600 1,335,600 1,414,400 1,040,465
  All: Agricultural 7 1,335,600 1,335,600 1,414,400 1,040,465
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 0 0 5,300 0
  All: Commercial 1 0 0 5,300 0
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 87,400 87,400 2,400 30,122
  All: Residential 1 87,400 87,400 2,400 30,122

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 9 1,423,000 1,423,000 1,422,100 1,070,587
Real & Personal 9 1,423,000 1,423,000 1,422,100 1,070,587
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 7 1,040,465 0 1,040,465 0
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0
Residential 0 23,462 6,660 23,462 6,660
  All: 73240        7 1,063,927 6,660 1,063,927 6,660

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE



73240 7 1,040,465 0 1,040,465 0
  All: Agricultural 7 1,040,465 0 1,040,465 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 0 23,462 6,660 23,462 6,660
  All: Residential 0 23,462 6,660 23,462 6,660

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 7 1,063,927 6,660 1,063,927 6,660
Real & Personal 7 1,063,927 6,660 1,063,927 6,660

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 11 S.E.V.s  *****
24-44-4-10-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 450,900              
24-44-4-02-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 230,000              
24-44-4-03-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 223,500              
24-44-4-11-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 214,900              
24-44-4-09-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 169,600              
24-44-4-05-0278-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 78,800                
24-44-4-04-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 46,700                
24-10-3-05-0378-800 CHURCH, JULIE M 5,300                  
24-10-3-08-2032-000 FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN 2,400                  
24-10-3-08-1511-000 RAUSCH, MARK J -                      
24-10-3-16-2005-000 HOPPE, R & D & ARRIGONI, R T & K -                      

*****  Top 11 Taxable Values  *****
24-44-4-02-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 258,870              
24-44-4-03-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 252,089              
24-44-4-10-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 242,425              
24-44-4-09-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 159,069              
24-44-4-11-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 115,518              
24-44-4-04-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 46,826                
24-44-4-05-0278-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 24,236                



24-10-3-05-0378-800 CHURCH, JULIE M 5,300                  
24-10-3-08-2032-000 FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN 2,400                  
24-10-3-08-1511-000 RAUSCH, MARK J -                      
24-10-3-16-2005-000 HOPPE, R & D & ARRIGONI, R T & K -                      

*****  Top 5 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,099,033 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CHURCH, JULIE M                     has        5,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN       has        2,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOPPE, R & D & ARRIGONI, R T & K    has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAUSCH, MARK J                      has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 5 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,414,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CHURCH, JULIE M                     has        5,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN       has        2,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAUSCH, MARK J                      has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOPPE, R & D & ARRIGONI, R T & K    has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,040,465 1,099,033 1,099,033 1,099,033 1,099,033

0 5,300 5,300 5,300 5,300
30,122 2,400 2,400 2,685 2,685

1,070,587 1,106,733 1,106,733 1,107,018 1,107,018

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,040,465 1,099,033 1,099,033 1,099,033 1,099,033
1,040,465 1,099,033 1,099,033 1,099,033 1,099,033

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 5,300 5,300 5,300 5,300
0 5,300 5,300 5,300 5,300

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
30,122 2,400 2,400 2,685 2,685
30,122 2,400 2,400 2,685 2,685

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,070,587 1,106,733 1,106,733 1,107,018 1,107,018
1,070,587 1,106,733 1,106,733 1,107,018 1,107,018

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,040,465 0 1,099,033 0

0 0 0 5,300
23,462 6,660 0 2,400

1,063,927 6,660 1,099,033 7,700

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



1,040,465 0 1,099,033 0
1,040,465 0 1,099,033 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 5,300
0 0 0 5,300

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
23,462 6,660 0 2,400
23,462 6,660 0 2,400

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,063,927 6,660 1,099,033 7,700
1,063,927 6,660 1,099,033 7,700



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): ST CHARLES VILLAGE 08V, ST CHARLES VILLAGE 24V, ST CHARLES VILLAGE 26V

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 1 0 0 78,800 0
Commercial 1 0 0 5,300 0
Residential 1 78,800 78,800 2,400 23,462
  All: 73240        3 78,800 78,800 86,500 23,462

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 0 0 78,800 0
  All: Agricultural 1 0 0 78,800 0
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 0 0 5,300 0
  All: Commercial 1 0 0 5,300 0
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 78,800 78,800 2,400 23,462
  All: Residential 1 78,800 78,800 2,400 23,462

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 3 78,800 78,800 86,500 23,462
Real & Personal 3 78,800 78,800 86,500 23,462
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 1 0 0 0 0
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0
Residential 0 23,462 0 23,462 0
  All: 73240        1 23,462 0 23,462 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE



73240 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Agricultural 1 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 0 23,462 0 23,462 0
  All: Residential 0 23,462 0 23,462 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 1 23,462 0 23,462 0
Real & Personal 1 23,462 0 23,462 0

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 3 S.E.V.s  *****
24-44-4-05-0278-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 78,800               
24-10-3-05-0378-800 CHURCH, JULIE M 5,300                 
24-10-3-08-2032-000 FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN 2,400                 

*****  Top 3 Taxable Values  *****
24-44-4-05-0278-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 24,236               
24-10-3-05-0378-800 CHURCH, JULIE M 5,300                 
24-10-3-08-2032-000 FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN 2,400                 

*****  Top 3 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has       24,236 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHURCH, JULIE M                     has        5,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN       has        2,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 3 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has       78,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHURCH, JULIE M                     has        5,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOWLER, JEAN - MCNALLY, LUANN       has        2,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,236 24,236 24,236 24,236
0 5,300 5,300 5,300 5,300

23,462 2,400 2,400 2,685 2,685
23,462 31,936 31,936 32,221 32,221

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 24,236 24,236 24,236 24,236
0 24,236 24,236 24,236 24,236

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 5,300 5,300 5,300 5,300
0 5,300 5,300 5,300 5,300

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
23,462 2,400 2,400 2,685 2,685
23,462 2,400 2,400 2,685 2,685

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
23,462 31,936 31,936 32,221 32,221
23,462 31,936 31,936 32,221 32,221

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 24,236 0
0 0 0 5,300

23,462 0 0 2,400
23,462 0 24,236 7,700

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



0 0 24,236 0
0 0 24,236 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0 5,300
0 0 0 5,300

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
23,462 0 0 2,400
23,462 0 0 2,400

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-P 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
23,462 0 24,236 7,700
23,462 0 24,236 7,700



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): SPAULDING TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV
Agricultural 1 25,500 25,500 21,200
Industrial 1 74,700 74,700 77,900
Residential 20 72,700 72,700 96,000
Ind. Personal 1 12,800 12,800 12,100
Exempt 1 0 0 0
  All: 73180        24 185,700 185,700 207,200

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 1 25,500 25,500 21,200
  All: Agricultural 1 25,500 25,500 21,200
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 1 74,700 74,700 77,900
  All: Industrial 1 74,700 74,700 77,900
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 20 72,700 72,700 96,000
  All: Residential 20 72,700 72,700 96,000
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 1 12,800 12,800 12,100
  All: Ind. Personal 1 12,800 12,800 12,100
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV

73180 1 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV
Real 22 172,900 172,900 195,100
Personal 1 12,800 12,800 12,100
Real & Personal 23 185,700 185,700 207,200
Exempt 1 0 0 0
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable



Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE
Agricultural 1 22,447 0 22,447
Industrial 0 73,051 0 73,051
Residential 3 2,600 60,952 2,600
Ind. Personal 1 12,800 0 12,800
  All: 73180        5 110,898 60,952 110,898

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 1 22,447 0 22,447
  All: Agricultural 1 22,447 0 22,447

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 0 73,051 0 73,051
  All: Industrial 0 73,051 0 73,051

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 3 2,600 60,952 2,600
  All: Residential 3 2,600 60,952 2,600

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE

73180 1 12,800 0 12,800
  All: Ind. Personal 1 12,800 0 12,800

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE
Real 4 98,098 60,952 98,098
Personal 1 12,800 0 12,800
Real & Personal 5 110,898 60,952 110,898

Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
25-88-8-88-8512-341 *25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE INC
25-11-4-01-3104-000 BRADY, RAYMOND L & JESSICA H
25-11-4-01-3148-000 MILLER, GERALD M



25-44-4-19-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
25-11-4-01-2274-000 DAVIS, DOMINIQUE
25-99-9-99-8512-341 *25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE, INC
25-11-4-01-2167-700 SCOTT, ROBERT J
25-11-4-01-2178-700 BILLMEIER, JOSEPH
25-11-4-24-1033-001 STOPPLEWORTH, JAMES & PATRICIA
25-11-4-01-3129-600 HOCKEY, MARK A
25-11-4-01-2114-000 RUTKOWSKI, DAVID & LYNN
25-11-4-01-2168-000 SCOTT, ROBERT R J
25-11-4-01-2146-800 SCOTT, ROBERT R J
25-11-4-01-2260-000 WALLS, DONALD L
25-11-4-01-2175-700 GODINEZ, JUAN A & DIANE
25-11-4-01-3129-800 HOCKEY, MARK A
25-11-4-01-2177-000 BILLMEIER, JOSEPH
25-11-4-01-2261-000 WALLS, DONALD L
25-11-4-01-2266-000 SEGURA-PEREZ, CHRYSTAL L
25-11-4-01-2267-000 SEGURA-PEREZ, CHRYSTAL L

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
25-88-8-88-8512-341 *25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE INC
25-11-4-01-3104-000 BRADY, RAYMOND L & JESSICA H
25-44-4-19-2002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY
25-11-4-01-3148-000 MILLER, GERALD M
25-11-4-01-2274-000 DAVIS, DOMINIQUE
25-99-9-99-8512-341 *25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE, INC
25-11-4-01-2178-700 BILLMEIER, JOSEPH
25-11-4-01-2167-700 SCOTT, ROBERT J
25-11-4-24-1033-001 STOPPLEWORTH, JAMES & PATRICIA
25-11-4-01-3129-600 HOCKEY, MARK A
25-11-4-01-2114-000 RUTKOWSKI, DAVID & LYNN
25-11-4-01-2168-000 SCOTT, ROBERT R J
25-11-4-01-2146-800 SCOTT, ROBERT R J
25-11-4-01-2260-000 WALLS, DONALD L
25-11-4-01-2175-700 GODINEZ, JUAN A & DIANE
25-11-4-01-2177-000 BILLMEIER, JOSEPH
25-11-4-01-2261-000 WALLS, DONALD L
25-11-4-01-2266-000 SEGURA-PEREZ, CHRYSTAL L
25-11-4-01-2267-000 SEGURA-PEREZ, CHRYSTAL L
25-11-4-01-2301-000 OSTRANDER, ALAN J

*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
*25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE INC         has       75,461 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADY, RAYMOND L & JESSICA H        has       21,681 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has       21,113 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MILLER, GERALD M                    has       19,901 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



DAVIS, DOMINIQUE                    has       12,359 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE, INC        has       12,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BILLMEIER, JOSEPH                   has       10,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SCOTT, ROBERT J                     has        8,064 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STOPPLEWORTH, JAMES & PATRICIA      has        2,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCOTT, ROBERT R J                   has        1,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALLS, DONALD L                     has        1,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOCKEY, MARK A                      has        1,492 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SEGURA-PEREZ, CHRYSTAL L            has        1,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RUTKOWSKI, DAVID & LYNN             has        1,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GODINEZ, JUAN A & DIANE             has          600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OSTRANDER, ALAN J                   has          500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCOTT, ROBERT                       has          300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ONE FOURTEEN LLC                    has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SMITH, WAYNE                        has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REVARD, MICHAEL B & CAROL A         has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
*25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE INC         has       77,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADY, RAYMOND L & JESSICA H        has       24,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MILLER, GERALD M                    has       22,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has       21,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DAVIS, DOMINIQUE                    has       16,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*25GOSEN TOOL & MACHINE, INC        has       12,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BILLMEIER, JOSEPH                   has       10,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SCOTT, ROBERT J                     has       10,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STOPPLEWORTH, JAMES & PATRICIA      has        2,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCOTT, ROBERT R J                   has        1,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOCKEY, MARK A                      has        1,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALLS, DONALD L                     has        1,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RUTKOWSKI, DAVID & LYNN             has        1,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SEGURA-PEREZ, CHRYSTAL L            has        1,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GODINEZ, JUAN A & DIANE             has          600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OSTRANDER, ALAN J                   has          500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCOTT, ROBERT                       has          300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ESSEX, ROBERT LEE                   has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BURKE, DEWEY D & GROSSMAN, ELSIE M  has            0 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LYSAKOWSKY, WALTER ETAL             has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
22,447 22,447 21,113 21,113 21,113 21,113
73,051 73,051 75,461 75,461 75,461 75,461
63,552 63,552 83,797 83,797 82,021 82,021
12,800 12,800 12,100 12,100 12,100 12,100

0 0 0 0 0 0
171,850 171,850 192,471 192,471 190,695 190,695

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
22,447 22,447 21,113 21,113 21,113 21,113
22,447 22,447 21,113 21,113 21,113 21,113

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
73,051 73,051 75,461 75,461 75,461 75,461
73,051 73,051 75,461 75,461 75,461 75,461

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
63,552 63,552 83,797 83,797 82,021 82,021
63,552 63,552 83,797 83,797 82,021 82,021

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
12,800 12,800 12,100 12,100 12,100 12,100
12,800 12,800 12,100 12,100 12,100 12,100

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 Tax Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
159,050 159,050 180,371 180,371 178,595 178,595

12,800 12,800 12,100 12,100 12,100 12,100
171,850 171,850 192,471 192,471 190,695 190,695

0 0 0 0 0 0



Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 22,447 0 21,113 0
0 73,051 0 0 75,461

60,952 2,600 60,952 13,300 70,497
0 12,800 0 12,100 0

60,952 110,898 60,952 46,513 145,958

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 22,447 0 21,113 0
0 22,447 0 21,113 0

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 73,051 0 0 75,461
0 73,051 0 0 75,461

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
60,952 2,600 60,952 13,300 70,497
60,952 2,600 60,952 13,300 70,497

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 12,800 0 12,100 0
0 12,800 0 12,100 0

Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PRE2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
60,952 98,098 60,952 34,413 145,958

0 12,800 0 12,100 0
60,952 110,898 60,952 46,513 145,958

77,900                  
24,800                  
22,600                  



21,200                  
16,000                  
12,100                  
10,500                  
10,200                  

2,600                    
1,200                    
1,000                    
1,000                    

900                       
900                       
600                       
600                       
500                       
500                       
500                       
500                       

75,461                  
21,681                  
21,113                  
19,901                  
12,359                  
12,100                  
10,200                  

8,064                    
2,600                    
1,067                    
1,000                    
1,000                    

900                       
900                       
600                       
500                       
500                       
500                       
500                       
500                       



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'   DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): SWAN CREEK TOWNSHIP, ST CHARLES VILLAGE 26V

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 13 1,953,700 1,953,700 2,010,500 1,949,852
Residential 1 5,900 5,900 5,900 5,900
Ind. Personal 1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300
  All: 73240        15 2,184,900 2,184,900 2,231,800 2,181,052

Totals for School District: 73255   SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 1 71,000 71,000 72,400 70,047
  All: 73255        1 71,000 71,000 72,400 70,047

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 13 1,953,700 1,953,700 2,010,500 1,949,852
73255 1 71,000 71,000 72,400 70,047

  All: Agricultural 14 2,024,700 2,024,700 2,082,900 2,019,899
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 5,900 5,900 5,900 5,900
  All: Residential 1 5,900 5,900 5,900 5,900
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73240 1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300
  All: Ind. Personal 1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 15 2,030,600 2,030,600 2,088,800 2,025,799
Personal 1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300
Real & Personal 16 2,255,900 2,255,900 2,304,200 2,251,099
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 13 1,949,852 0 1,949,852 0
Residential 1 0 5,900 5,900 0



Ind. Personal 1 225,300 0 225,300 0
  All: 73240        15 2,175,152 5,900 2,181,052 0

Totals for School District: 73255   SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 1 70,047 0 70,047 0
  All: 73255        1 70,047 0 70,047 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 13 1,949,852 0 1,949,852 0
73255 1 70,047 0 70,047 0

  All: Agricultural 14 2,019,899 0 2,019,899 0

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 1 0 5,900 5,900 0
  All: Residential 1 0 5,900 5,900 0

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73240 1 225,300 0 225,300 0
  All: Ind. Personal 1 225,300 0 225,300 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 15 2,019,899 5,900 2,025,799 0
Personal 1 225,300 0 225,300 0
Real & Personal 16 2,245,199 5,900 2,251,099 0
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 16 S.E.V.s  *****
26-44-4-27-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 362,600              
26-44-4-21-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 320,300              
26-44-4-28-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 312,000              
26-44-4-34-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 248,600              
26-44-4-33-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 231,200              
26-99-9-99-8526-200 ESSENTRA POROUS TECH IFT 2012-176 215,400              
26-44-4-22-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 182,800              
26-44-4-21-3003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 137,700              
26-44-4-29-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 83,900                
26-44-4-16-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 72,400                



26-44-4-21-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 64,500                
26-44-4-16-3003-001 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 59,000                
26-44-4-32-1009-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 7,000                   
26-11-3-08-4014-001 FROST, SONYA A 5,900                   
26-44-4-16-3003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 500                      
26-44-4-28-3005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 400                      

*****  Top 16 Taxable Values  *****
26-44-4-27-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 362,561              
26-44-4-21-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 320,260              
26-44-4-28-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 311,952              
26-44-4-34-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 248,503              
26-44-4-33-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 231,131              
26-99-9-99-8526-200 ESSENTRA POROUS TECH IFT 2012-176 215,400              
26-44-4-22-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 182,787              
26-44-4-21-3003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 142,210              
26-44-4-29-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 83,837                
26-44-4-16-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 72,358                
26-44-4-21-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 64,459                
26-44-4-16-3003-001 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 58,910                
26-44-4-32-1009-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 6,793                   
26-11-3-08-4014-001 FROST, SONYA A 5,900                   
26-44-4-16-3003-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 431                      
26-44-4-28-3005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 357                      

*****  Top 3 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    2,086,549 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
ESSENTRA POROUS TECH IFT 2012-176   has      215,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FROST, SONYA A                      has        5,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 3 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    2,082,900 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
ESSENTRA POROUS TECH IFT 2012-176   has      215,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FROST, SONYA A                      has        5,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,949,852 2,014,191 2,014,191 2,014,191 2,014,191

5,900 5,900 5,900 6,094 6,094
225,300 215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400

2,181,052 2,235,491 2,235,491 2,235,685 2,235,685

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
70,047 72,358 72,358 72,358 72,358
70,047 72,358 72,358 72,358 72,358

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,949,852 2,014,191 2,014,191 2,014,191 2,014,191

70,047 72,358 72,358 72,358 72,358
2,019,899 2,086,549 2,086,549 2,086,549 2,086,549

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,900 5,900 5,900 6,094 6,094
5,900 5,900 5,900 6,094 6,094

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
225,300 215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400
225,300 215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,025,799 2,092,449 2,092,449 2,092,643 2,092,643

225,300 215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400
2,251,099 2,307,849 2,307,849 2,308,043 2,308,043

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,949,852 0 2,014,191 0

0 5,900 5,900 0



225,300 0 215,400 0
2,175,152 5,900 2,235,491 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
70,047 0 72,358 0
70,047 0 72,358 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,949,852 0 2,014,191 0

70,047 0 72,358 0
2,019,899 0 2,086,549 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,900 5,900 0
0 5,900 5,900 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
225,300 0 215,400 0
225,300 0 215,400 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,019,899 5,900 2,092,449 0

225,300 0 215,400 0
2,245,199 5,900 2,307,849 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): TAYMOUTH TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73170   BIRCH RUN AREA SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 0 5,500 5,500 0 5,500
  All: 73170        0 5,500 5,500 0 5,500

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73170 0 5,500 5,500 0 5,500
  All: Residential 0 5,500 5,500 0 5,500

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 0 5,500 5,500 0 5,500
Real & Personal 0 5,500 5,500 0 5,500
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73170   BIRCH RUN AREA SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 0 0 5,500 0 5,500
  All: 73170        0 0 5,500 0 5,500

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73170 0 0 5,500 0 5,500
  All: Residential 0 0 5,500 0 5,500

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 0 5,500 0 5,500
Real & Personal 0 0 5,500 0 5,500
Top 20 Statistics



*****  Top 1 S.E.V.s  *****
27-10-5-24-1007-000 HODGE, STEVEN D 0

*****  Top 1 Taxable Values  *****
27-10-5-24-1007-000 HODGE, STEVEN D 0

*****  Top 1 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
HODGE, STEVEN D                     has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 1 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
HODGE, STEVEN D                     has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,500 0 0 0 0
5,500 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,500 0 0 0 0
5,500 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,500 0 0 0 0
5,500 0 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,500 0 0
0 5,500 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,500 0 0
0 5,500 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 5,500 0 0
0 5,500 0 0



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels' DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): THOMAS TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Industrial 9 73,455,400 73,455,400 73,990,200 73,430,750
Residential 2 25,200 25,200 25,200 25,200
Ind. Personal 5 787,900 787,900 335,100 787,900
  All: 73210        16 74,268,500 74,268,500 74,350,500 74,243,850

Totals for School District: 73255   SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Residential 2 4,200 4,200 9,400 4,200
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0
  All: 73255        3 4,200 4,200 9,400 4,200

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73210 9 73,455,400 73,455,400 73,990,200 73,430,750
  All: Industrial 9 73,455,400 73,455,400 73,990,200 73,430,750
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73210 2 25,200 25,200 25,200 25,200
73255 2 4,200 4,200 9,400 4,200

  All: Residential 4 29,400 29,400 34,600 29,400
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73210 5 787,900 787,900 335,100 787,900
  All: Ind. Personal 5 787,900 787,900 335,100 787,900
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73255 1 0 0 0 0
  All: Exempt     1 0 0 0 0

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 13 73,484,800 73,484,800 74,024,800 73,460,150
Personal 5 787,900 787,900 335,100 787,900
Real & Personal 18 74,272,700 74,272,700 74,359,900 74,248,050
Exempt 1 0 0 0 0



PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Industrial 0 0 73,430,750 0 73,430,750
Residential 2 25,200 0 25,200 0
Ind. Personal 5 787,900 0 787,900 0
  All: 73210        7 813,100 73,430,750 813,100 73,430,750

Totals for School District: 73255   SWAN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Residential 2 4,200 0 4,200 0
  All: 73255        2 4,200 0 4,200 0

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73210 0 0 73,430,750 0 73,430,750
  All: Industrial 0 0 73,430,750 0 73,430,750

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73210 2 25,200 0 25,200 0
73255 2 4,200 0 4,200 0

  All: Residential 4 29,400 0 29,400 0

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73210 5 787,900 0 787,900 0
  All: Ind. Personal 5 787,900 0 787,900 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 4 29,400 73,430,750 29,400 73,430,750
Personal 5 787,900 0 787,900 0
Real & Personal 9 817,300 73,430,750 817,300 73,430,750
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
28-88-8-88-8528-300 HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 54,108,400       
28-88-8-88-8528-500 HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 8,810,300         
28-88-8-88-1001-002 * SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING 6,505,700         
28-88-8-88-8529-020 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 2,400,000         



28-88-8-88-8515-044 * FULLERTON TOOL 15-044 1,111,000         
28-88-8-88-8514-363 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 583,200             
28-99-9-99-8512-155 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATERIALS 257,600             
28-88-8-88-8528-900 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 235,800             
28-88-8-88-8528-800 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 134,600             
28-88-8-88-8512-155 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATR 101,200             
28-99-9-99-8528-120 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 44,800               
28-99-9-99-8512-331 *SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION 32,700               
28-12-3-27-2013-001 CURBEY, RYAN P & KRISTI N 12,600               
28-12-3-27-2013-003 CURBEY, RYAN P & KRISTI N 12,600               
28-12-3-25-1067-000 CONTRERAS, ALICIA K 5,200                 
28-12-3-25-1032-000 BERGKAMP, PEGGY L 4,200                 
28-99-9-99-8528-110 *SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORP 11-274 -                     
28-99-9-99-8528-130 SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11-054 -                     
28-99-9-99-8528-300 DDP SPECIALTYELECTRONIC MATERIALS -                     
28-88-8-88-8528-400 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS -                     

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
28-88-8-88-8528-300 HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 54,047,902       
28-88-8-88-8528-500 HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 8,767,380         
28-88-8-88-1001-002 * SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING 6,505,700         
28-88-8-88-8529-020 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 2,400,000         
28-88-8-88-8515-044 * FULLERTON TOOL 15-044 1,077,677         
28-88-8-88-8514-363 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 580,752             
28-99-9-99-8512-155 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATERIALS 257,600             
28-88-8-88-8528-900 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 235,214             
28-88-8-88-8528-800 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 134,290             
28-88-8-88-8512-155 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATR 100,924             
28-99-9-99-8528-120 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 44,800               
28-99-9-99-8512-331 *SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION 32,700               
28-12-3-27-2013-001 CURBEY, RYAN P & KRISTI N 12,600               
28-12-3-27-2013-003 CURBEY, RYAN P & KRISTI N 12,600               
28-12-3-25-1067-000 CONTRERAS, ALICIA K 5,200                 
28-12-3-25-1032-000 BERGKAMP, PEGGY L 4,200                 
28-99-9-99-8528-110 *SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORP 11-274 -                     
28-99-9-99-8528-130 SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11-054 -                     
28-99-9-99-8528-300 DDP SPECIALTYELECTRONIC MATERIALS -                     
28-88-8-88-8528-400 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS -                     

*****  Top 18 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS   has   54,047,902 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS    has    8,767,380 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING     has    6,505,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS  has    2,579,090 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044             has    1,077,677 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has      815,966 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATERIALS has      257,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATR     has      100,924 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION       has       32,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CURBEY, RYAN P & KRISTI N           has       25,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTRERAS, ALICIA K                 has        5,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERGKAMP, PEGGY L                   has        4,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SWANHAVEN MANOR LDHA LP             has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIS MATERIALS  has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOW CORNING CORP.                   has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTYELECTRONIC MATERIALS   has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11-054 has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORP 11-274       has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 18 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS   has   54,108,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS    has    8,810,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING     has    6,505,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS  has    2,579,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044             has    1,111,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has      819,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATERIALS has      257,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONICS MATR     has      101,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION       has       32,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CURBEY, RYAN P & KRISTI N           has       25,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTRERAS, ALICIA K                 has        5,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERGKAMP, PEGGY L                   has        4,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORP 11-274       has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW PRODUCTS CORPORATION 11-054 has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTYELECTRONIC MATERIALS   has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOW CORNING CORP.                   has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIS MATERIALS  has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SWANHAVEN MANOR LDHA LP             has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
73,430,750 73,849,839 73,849,839 73,969,666 73,969,666

25,200 25,200 25,200 26,030 26,030
787,900 335,100 335,100 335,100 335,100

74,243,850 74,210,139 74,210,139 74,330,796 74,330,796

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
4,200 9,400 9,400 9,709 9,709

0 0 0 0 0
4,200 9,400 9,400 9,709 9,709

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
73,430,750 73,849,839 73,849,839 73,969,666 73,969,666
73,430,750 73,849,839 73,849,839 73,969,666 73,969,666

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
25,200 25,200 25,200 26,030 26,030

4,200 9,400 9,400 9,709 9,709
29,400 34,600 34,600 35,739 35,739

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
787,900 335,100 335,100 335,100 335,100
787,900 335,100 335,100 335,100 335,100

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
73,460,150 73,884,439 73,884,439 74,005,405 74,005,405

787,900 335,100 335,100 335,100 335,100
74,248,050 74,219,539 74,219,539 74,340,505 74,340,505

0 0 0 0 0



W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 73,430,750 0 73,849,839

25,200 0 25,200 0
787,900 0 335,100 0
813,100 73,430,750 360,300 73,849,839

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
4,200 0 9,400 0
4,200 0 9,400 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 73,430,750 0 73,849,839
0 73,430,750 0 73,849,839

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
25,200 0 25,200 0

4,200 0 9,400 0
29,400 0 34,600 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
787,900 0 335,100 0
787,900 0 335,100 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
29,400 73,430,750 34,600 73,849,839

787,900 0 335,100 0
817,300 73,430,750 369,700 73,849,839



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): TITTABAWASSEE TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 73200   FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Industrial 1 355,900 355,900 326,300 355,900
Residential 0 9,800 9,800 0 7,087
  All: 73200        1 365,700 365,700 326,300 362,987

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73200 1 355,900 355,900 326,300 355,900
  All: Industrial 1 355,900 355,900 326,300 355,900
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

73200 0 9,800 9,800 0 7,087
  All: Residential 0 9,800 9,800 0 7,087

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 1 365,700 365,700 326,300 362,987
Real & Personal 1 365,700 365,700 326,300 362,987
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73200   FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Industrial 0 0 355,900 0 355,900
Residential 0 7,087 0 7,087 0
  All: 73200        0 7,087 355,900 7,087 355,900

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73200 0 0 355,900 0 355,900
  All: Industrial 0 0 355,900 0 355,900

Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

73200 0 7,087 0 7,087 0



  All: Residential 0 7,087 0 7,087 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 0 7,087 355,900 7,087 355,900
Real & Personal 0 7,087 355,900 7,087 355,900
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 12 S.E.V.s  *****
29-88-8-88-8529-500 MAWMRW LLC 326,300               
29-13-3-27-3005-001 TERBRACK, NICOLE A & MUSULIN, MILAN -                        
29-88-8-88-8529-400 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-88-8-88-8529-100 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-88-8-88-8529-200 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8514-060 *29FREELAND BEAN & GRAIN -                        
29-99-9-99-8514-303 *29FREELAND BEAN & GRAIN -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-300 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-400 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-500 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-600 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-800 DOW CORNING CORP -                        

*****  Top 12 Taxable Values  *****
29-88-8-88-8529-500 MAWMRW LLC 326,300               
29-13-3-27-3005-001 TERBRACK, NICOLE A & MUSULIN, MILAN -                        
29-88-8-88-8529-400 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-88-8-88-8529-100 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-88-8-88-8529-200 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8514-060 *29FREELAND BEAN & GRAIN -                        
29-99-9-99-8514-303 *29FREELAND BEAN & GRAIN -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-300 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-400 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-500 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-600 DOW CORNING CORP -                        
29-99-9-99-8529-800 DOW CORNING CORP -                        

*****  Top 4 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MAWMRW LLC                          has      326,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*29FREELAND BEAN & GRAIN            has            0 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DOW CORNING CORP                    has            0 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
TERBRACK, NICOLE A & MUSULIN, MILAN has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*****  Top 4 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MAWMRW LLC                          has      326,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TERBRACK, NICOLE A & MUSULIN, MILAN has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DOW CORNING CORP                    has            0 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*29FREELAND BEAN & GRAIN            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
355,900 326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644

7,087 0 0 0 0
362,987 326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
355,900 326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644
355,900 326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
7,087 0 0 0 0
7,087 0 0 0 0

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
362,987 326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644
362,987 326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 355,900 0 326,300

7,087 0 0 0
7,087 355,900 0 326,300

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 355,900 0 326,300
0 355,900 0 326,300

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
7,087 0 0 0



7,087 0 0 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
7,087 355,900 0 326,300
7,087 355,900 0 326,300



Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'Special Acts Parcels'  DB: Saginaw County 2022
Unit(s): ZILWAUKEE TOWNSHIP

S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values

Totals for School District: 09010   BAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Agricultural 15 3,175,300 3,175,300 3,394,400 1,009,844
  All: 09010        15 3,175,300 3,175,300 3,394,400 1,009,844

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax

9010 15 3,175,300 3,175,300 3,394,400 1,009,844
  All: Agricultural 15 3,175,300 3,175,300 3,394,400 1,009,844

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax
Real 15 3,175,300 3,175,300 3,394,400 1,009,844
Real & Personal 15 3,175,300 3,175,300 3,394,400 1,009,844
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 09010   BAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Agricultural 15 1,009,844 0 1,009,844 0
  All: 09010        15 1,009,844 0 1,009,844 0

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE

9010 15 1,009,844 0 1,009,844 0
  All: Agricultural 15 1,009,844 0 1,009,844 0

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE
Real 15 1,009,844 0 1,009,844 0
Real & Personal 15 1,009,844 0 1,009,844 0
Top 20 Statistics



*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
30-44-4-32-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 966,100              
30-44-4-20-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 701,600              
30-44-4-29-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 498,400              
30-44-4-28-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 415,800              
30-44-4-28-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 202,600              
30-44-4-21-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 116,700              
30-44-4-32-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 102,400              
30-44-4-30-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 99,600                
30-44-4-29-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 74,600                
30-44-4-29-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 53,100                
30-44-4-28-2013-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 50,100                
30-44-4-28-1003-700 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 38,100                
30-44-4-29-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 30,600                
30-44-4-20-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 30,400                
30-44-4-29-4005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 14,300                

*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****
30-44-4-32-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 250,743              
30-44-4-20-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 189,768              
30-44-4-29-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 144,543              
30-44-4-28-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 107,873              
30-44-4-28-1001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 98,076                
30-44-4-30-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 49,849                
30-44-4-32-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 47,582                
30-44-4-29-3001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 41,387                
30-44-4-21-4001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 33,815                
30-44-4-29-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 18,494                
30-44-4-20-1002-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 17,066                
30-44-4-29-2001-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 16,915                
30-44-4-28-2013-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 13,553                
30-44-4-28-1003-700 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 9,808                  
30-44-4-29-4005-000 MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY 3,691                  

*****  Top 1 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    1,043,163 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 1 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY           has    3,394,400 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)



Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,009,844 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163
1,009,844 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,009,844 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163
1,009,844 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163

Fin Tax 2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,009,844 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163
1,009,844 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163 1,043,163

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,009,844 0 1,043,163 0
1,009,844 0 1,043,163 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,009,844 0 1,043,163 0
1,009,844 0 1,043,163 0

W/O Winter PRE W/O Winter N-PR2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,009,844 0 1,043,163 0
1,009,844 0 1,043,163 0
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